
Report of Donors 2021-2022 

July 1, 2021 – June 30, 2022 

 

Greensboro College gratefully acknowledges the generous donors who demonstrated their commitment to the college’s 

mission and future between July 1, 2021, and June 30, 2022. Every effort has been made to ensure the accuracy of this 

report. However, as with any work of this nature, inadvertent errors or omissions may occur. If this has occurred, we 

apologize and ask that you contact the Institutional Advancement Office at 336-272-7102, ext. 5265, or 

ehenry@greensboro.edu. 

 

Greensboro College Society 

The following donors made leadership gifts of $1,000 or more to any fund. Young Alumni (who have graduated in the last 

15 years) are recognized as GC Society donors at a $250+ giving level. Lifetime Greensboro College Society recognition 

is available for cumulative giving of $100,000 or more. 

 

0705 Partners LLC 

Clare Ruch Abel '68 

Huldah F. '63 and Wyndham Anderson 

Anonymous (2) 

Karen Riegel Anzola '86 and Carlos S. Anzola '86 

Taylor Babb '15 

Caroline Newson Barber '69 

Earleen Mulwee Barnes '67 and Hal Barnes '66 

Ellen Walter Baucom '70 

John Bayersdorfer '94 

Dr. Elizabeth Shearin Benton '58 

Bill Beyer P '23 

Nickolay Bochilo '03 

Anita Booe '79 

Kelli Wilburn Bowman '95 and Jason Bowman '96 

Martha Lively Brach '71 

Gian and Keith Brackin P '21 

Martha Foster Bradberry '74 

Matilda Holland Bradshaw '63 

Cathy and Carlton Brady P '13 

Chrystal Brown P '25 

Leslie Lewis Bryan '82 and Ned Bryan Jr. '96 

Dudley Burt '72 

David Caldwell Log College Endowment 

Anne Ewing Carroll '53 

Nancy Gilbert Chapin '61 

Elizabeth Eckstein Chase '60 

Dr. Tom Clawson 

Beatrice Cobb Trust 

Martha Cottrell Coffield '70 

Sally Coley Cogan '57 

Dr. Mary V. Compton '67 

Marie King Crissman '76 

Dr. Carolyn Chappell and Dr. Lawrence Czarda 

Rev. Fred Davie Jr. '78 

mailto:ehenry@greensboro.edu


Dr. Brent DeVore 

Patricia Graves Dunn '66 

Judith Harris Eason '65 

Robert Edmonds 

Margie S. and C. Edwin Eller Fund 

Catherine and Bruce Ellis P '20 

The Richard Scott Fee Foundation 

First Citizens Bank 

William Fly '12 

Beth and Bob Fonorow 

Sue Rast Foy '50 

Rosie Gant 

Paul Goldstein '00 

Susan Jarvis Goldstein '69 

Greg Gonzales 

Dianna Blackwell Goodman '69 

James A. Gray Endowment 

Kevin Green '78 

Brenda Groves P '96 

Catherine Cosby Harlow 

Tyler Hester '12 

Tony Hill '72 

Gail Brower Huggins '65 

Dr. Randy Hunt 

Frances Broome Hupfer '69 

Anne Jones Hurd '81 

Betty Alley Jobe '63 

Dr. Judith Jolly '67 

Gene Ewards Jones '58 and Fred Jones Jr. 

Dr. Candace Lambeth Kime '69 

Jean Armstrong Kinser '54 

James E. Kirk Jr. '65 

Debbie Coan Lamm '73 

Lynn Lewis Lane '73 and Pat Lane 

Marguerite Thomason Leonard '42 

Wilson Lester III '13 

Jane and Richard Levy 

Annette Love-Hunt '63 

Dr. Joe Lowman '66 

Catherine Maddox '98 

Rusty Mader '68 

Sandra and Jim Marsh 

Ken Mayer 

Shannon and Shannon McCarthy P '23 

Barbara Dorsett and A. J. McClure 

Sam McKeel 

Anthony Meley '95 P '23 

Jane Ellison Milford '70 



Vicki Seawell Miller '70 

Ty Millett 

Cherilyn Strader Moore '07 

Murphy & Wainer 

Morgan Murphy '06 

Russ Myers '82 

Ruby Sluder Nesbitt '63 

George W. & Mary H. Newton Endowment of the Triangle Community 

Foundation 

Dennie and Dr. Walter Newton 

North Carolina Independent Colleges and Universities 

Dr. Lorraine Orr '88 

Leah Overman P '94 

Nell Harris Page '64 

Dr. Carlton Parker Jr. '82 

Joellen Stith Parks '66 

Martha G. Parsons '59 

Allie Petrova '03 

Dr. Mark L. Pollard '66 

Kristy Aldous Porterfield '98 

Jean and Bob Rapp 

Stacey Reece Raymer '80 

Raytheon Company 

Ryan Remmey 

Jane Reynolds 

Fran Eckstein Roberton '59 

Rev. Ben Roberts '08 

Ashley Roseboro '04 

Shannon and Chad Rupp P '22 

Jon Scarpola '08 

Teresa Sigmon Shives '62 

Edward H. Smith Jr. '67 

Bob Stewart '01 

Ina and Larry Stringfellow P '07 

Beverly and Paul Suhr P '07 

Tannenbaum-Sternberger Foundation, Inc. 

Linda Woodard Tatum '69 

Dr. Willie Taylor 

Anne Hamilton Terry '66 

Barbara Merritt Thornton '56 

John Tricoli 'III '81 

Dr. Jane C. Trolinger '74 

Jane Harbison Tucker '76 and Jimmy Tucker Jr. '76 

United Methodist Higher Education Foundation 

Barbara Reynolds Valentine '57 

Ginny Roosa Van Tine '70 and Rev. John Van Tine '69 

Harriet Norton Van Wyck '61 

Kitty Boyd Walker '66 and Bill Walker Jr. '67 



Jean Fortner Ward '56 

Western North Carolina Conference 

Lettie Pate Whitehead Foundation 

Darlene Rathjen Whorley '64 

Betty Jane Farrell Williams '58 

John Williamson '83 

The Winston-Salem Foundation Inc. 

Nancy Miller Wright '69 

Cheryl Wyrick P '24 

 

Greensboro College Society - Lifetime 

Anonymous 

Aramark Corporation 

Hannah Roberson Bagwell 1945 + 

Mack Ballard + 

Bank of America 

E. H. Barnard Charitable Trust 

Jackie and Steve Bell 

Liz and Bill Blackwell + 

Flora Bobbitt 1948 + 

Dolan Bowers + 

Sara Jane Bradshaw 1935 + 

Dr. Joseph M. Bryan Sr. + 

Joseph M. Bryan Foundation of Greater Greensboro 

Kathleen Price Bryan Family Fund 

Lisa and Willie Bullock P '10 

Sadie Wolfe Byerly 1942 + 

Beulah Bradley Cameron 1938 + 

Jack Campbell + 

Jack H. and Ruth C. Campbell Foundation 

Dr. Ruth Chenault Campbell 1940 + 

Cannon Foundation Inc. 

Margaret A. Cargill Foundation 

Dr. Roy Carroll II '85 

Cemala Foundation 

Constance Byrd Childers + 

Mary Clegg 1922 + 

Beatrice Cobb Trust 

Sally Coley Cogan '57 

Marion Stedman Covington Foundation 

Dr. John C. Cowan Jr. 

Dr. Carolyn Chappell and Dr. Lawrence Czarda 

Myrtis Davis + 

William Eason Jr. + 

Brown F. Finch Foundation, Bank of America, N.A., Trustee 

A. J. Fletcher Foundation 

Ford Foundation 

Dr. Sarah Fore Gaines 1941 + 



Irene Fowler Gambill 1931 + 

Anne Gant 

Wilsie Glasgow Garraway 1924 + 

Christobel Gates 1937 + 

Eleanor Anthony George 1938 + 

Mary Elizabeth Pugh Gildersleeve 1938 + 

Golden LEAF Foundation 

Kelman Gomo + 

Virginia Clarke Gray-Backus 1942 + 

James A. Gray Endowment 

Greensboro College Alumni Association 

Joann Gaddy Grimes '55 

Lynn and Mike Haley 

John W. and Anna H. Hanes Foundation 

Catherine Cosby Harlow 

Elizabeth Strong Hartness 1935 + 

Hearst Foundation 

Wilhelmina Motley Herbin + 

Josephine Wyatt Hickey + 

Florence Mercer Hill 1930 + 

Hillsdale Fund 

Anne Exum Hinnant 1941 + 

Frank Hinnant Jr. + 

Margaret Umberger Holton 1945 + 

Gail Brower Huggins '65 

William Johnson + 

Clarence Boren Jones + and Dr. Bill Jones + 

W. Dillard Jones + 

Lynn Lewis Lane '73 and Pat Lane 

Estelle Cherry Lawing 1924 + 

Dr. Alia Ross Lawson 1932 + 

Lincoln Financial Group 

Helen Lineberry + and Dr. Albert S. Lineberry Sr. 

J. F. Maddox Foundation 

Catherine Maddox '98 

Sue and Jim Maddox P '98 

Sandra and Jim Marsh 

Elsie Greene McPherson 1929 + 

Vivian Oliver Monger 1945 + 

Nancy Baird Mulheren 

Elizabeth Temple Murrill 1943 + 

News & Record 

Dennie and Dr. Walter Newton 

George Newton 

North Carolina Conference 

North Carolina Independent Colleges and Universities 

Joellen Stith Parks '66 

Martha G. Parsons '59 



Angie Ward Pate '78 and Dr. Carter Pate '76 

Emma Watson Perrett + 

Dr. Mark L. Pollard '66 

Elizabeth Hall Preston 1948 + 

Sallie Hester Price + 

Myrtle Raulerson Proctor + and Dr. Fred L. Proctor Sr. + 

Jean and Bob Rapp 

Richard C. Remmey III + 

Jane and Dr. Royce O. Reynolds + 

Dr. Charles E. Ridenhour Sr. + 

Mildred Yost Rives 1942 + 

Sarah Condon Rodgers 1912 + 

Louise Thompson Sinclair 1933 + 

Peggy Haywood Smith 1945 + 

Dr. S. Ruven Smith + 

Alexander Smoot + 

Roger Soles + 

Louise Sparrer 1960 + 

Aurelia Plumly Spaugh + 

Sally McWhorter Spears + and Marshall T. Spears Jr. + 

Maggie and Bob Stout 

Charlotte Anderson Straney + 

Susan Glover Sullivan 1967 + 

Tannenbaum-Sternberger Foundation, Inc. 

Teagle Foundation Inc. 

Evelyn Morgan Transou 1927 + 

Truist Bank 

United Guaranty Corp. 

Lucy Carr Voliva 1926 + 

Rebecca Doub Wall + 

Jean Fortner Ward '56 

Weaver Foundation 

Dr. Bailey Webb 1933 + 

Western North Carolina Conference 

Sally Wheat 

Lettie Pate Whitehead Foundation Inc. 

Elizabeth Knowles White 1929 + 

Betty Jane Farrell Williams '58 

Judith and Dr. Craven Williams 

Carroll Wiltshire + 

Bessie Buckner Wood 1920 + 

Elaine and Thomas Wright 

Martha Huggin Yarborough '66 

 

GC Fund Donors 

The following donors made gifts of any amount to the GC Fund. Bolded names denote GC Society members. 

Clare Ruch Abel '68 

Dawn Bruce Abrams '13 



Dorothy Morrison Acee '68 

Ken Acker 

Carolyn Ivey Adams '62 

Brian Aguigui 

Mike Aheron '74 

Danielle Aikens 2024 

Barbara Slaughter Albright '93 

Margaret Tucker Aldridge '49 

Amber McKinnon Alexander '02 

Lex Alexander 

Libby Cecil Alexander '76 

Destiney Allen '19 

Allstate Foundation 

Clair W. Allyn '64 

Laszlo Almonte 2023 

Bonnie Wagoner Amos '66 

Ruth Troutman Amos '54 

Huldah F. '63 and Wyndham Anderson 

June Anderson '69 

Missy Westmoreland Anderson '64 

Pam Jones Anderson '91 

Sue Albright Anderson '77 

Anonymous 

Polly Anton 

Karen Riegel Anzola '86 and Carlos S. Anzola '86 

Laura Pearce Archer '62 

Dr. Victor E. Archibong 

Faith Archie 

Debra Cook Ashe '74 

Nataya Atwater 2023 

Vickie Yarbrough Atwater '69 

Shirley Falls Austin '57 

Mary Alice Brogan Bair '51 

Caroline Newson Barber '69 

Ann Thomas Barkley '61 

Dorothy and Peter Barkley P '23 

Earleen Mulwee Barnes '67 and Hal Barnes '66 

Susan Barringer 

Mike Bateman P '25 

Natalie Bateman 2025 

Gayle Brinkley Batten '69 

John Bayersdorfer P '94 

Darlene Thomas Beard '60 

Richard Beard Jr. '03 

Doris Campbell Beatty '59 

Mary Plyde Marsh Bell '57 

Susan Britt Bell '72 

Sue Lawson Bennett '75 and Rev. Brad Bennett '75 



Sherry Marsh Biggs '03 

Reine Blackwell-Moore '85 

Chris Blair 

Patricia R. Blanks '58 

Barbara Shrum Blanton '47 

Steva Hardy Bledsoe '73 

Sally Logue Blizzard '76 

Nickolay Bochilo '03 

Betty Stanford Bodkin '57 

Georgieann Bogdan 

Dr. Cal Bond Jr. 

Alexander Boney '89 

Anita Booe '79 

Lynda Dorrler Boone '69 

Jayne Moore Bowman '75 

Shannon Bowman '96 

Vicki Vaughn Boyer '72 

Martha Lively Brach '71 

Martha Foster Bradberry '74 

Sarah Lu Bradley '62 

Matilda Holland Bradshaw '63 

Mike Brame '92 

Eric Bredesen '83 

Rev. Dr. Robert W. Brewer 

Tim Brooker '90 

Kristen Crutchfield Brown '04 

Leah Dula Brown '06 and Roshawn Brown '05 

Martha Broadus Brown '70 

Mary Jane Baker Brown '67 

Rev. Myra Ward Brown '91 

Patricia Jackson Brown '52 

Treeby and Robert A. Brown Jr. 

Shelia Maness Brumley '90 

Leslie Lewis Bryan '82 and Ned Bryan Jr. '96 

Marcia Sawyer Bryant '86 

Brennan Buhl '03 

Blanche Selden Bullock '54 

Martha and Thomas E. Bunch '92 

Patricia Pugh Bunch '58 

Matt Burnett '05 

Martha Lou Tucker Burroughs '63 

Martha Clodfelter Burrow '69 

Rev. George Burton '73 

Chuck Busack '93 

Priscilla Ipock Bynum '57 

William T. Byrd '64 

Barry A. Cain '67 

Rebecca Caison 



David Caldwell Log College 

Meredith Calhoun 

Eris Eure Calimer '55 

Misty Land Campbell '01 

Jeanne Wright Canady '71 

Kay Hinson Canter '61 

Margaret Hopke Carlson '72 

Malcolm Carlyle P '15 

Dr. Katie Carpentier 

Anne Ewing Carroll '53 

Brittany Carroll '12 

Elizabeth Johnson Casbeer '59 

Martha Hoffner Casey '49 

Alice Benson Cassanova '64 

Cathy Keller Causey '88 

Rebecca Cashatt Champion '66 

Nancy Gilbert Chapin '61 

Elizabeth Eckstein Chase '60 

Lucinda Webster Chew '65 

Lauren and Ryan Childrey '14 

Pamela Waggoner Childs '66 

Rev. Patricia Poteate Choplin '97 

The Cincinnati Life Insurance Co. 

Citrix Systems 

Judy Clark P '23 

Kay Cauthen Clark '60 

Dr. Tom Clawson 

Sheila Clendenning '72 

A. Jane Click '55 

Dru Clodfelter '64 

Beatrice Cobb Trust 

Louise Laxton Cockerham '60 

Dr. Nelda Reynolds Cockman '66 

Sally Coley Cogan '57 

Phillip Cogdill '08 

Tom Coggin 

Damon Coiro '03 

Betty Thompson Colclough '60 

Larry Collins '73 

Norma Davis Collins '60 

Phyllis Stallings Collins '65 

Elizabeth Mackey Compton '83 

Norma Warren Connell '56 

Charlotte Kenny Conner '14 

Kris Brunnemer Cooke '68 

Dr. Sandra Cooke 

Ruth Neisler Cooper '58 

Charlotte Mixon Corbridge '60 



Maripaul Johnson Cosper '72 

Carolyn Vaughn Cotton '62 

Vicki Hester Cottrell '72 

Da'Von Council 2024 

Jeanette Fulton Covington '70 

Joshua Cox 2024 

Celia Deaton Craddock '65 

Ann Ivey Cranford '58 

Grace Potter Cranick '61 

David Craven '70 

Kate Gladstone Craver '58 

Martha Thomas Crawford '66 

Dr. Patricia Cundiff Creech '68 

Marie King Crissman '76 

Brian Critzer '14 

Vicki McClellan Crossman '71 and Gerry Crossman '70 

Beverly Peacock Crotts '68 

Nancy Shoulars Crouch '57 

Timothy Crowell '20 

Tina Cunha-Marquardt '97 

Joy Brown Cushman '72 

Jacquelyn Cylar 

Dr. Carolyn Chappell and Dr. Lawrence D. Czarda 

Virginia Hayes Dahl '77 

Polly Dana-Schumacher '66 

Faye Ausley Daniel '59 

Julie Daniel '72 and Kevin King '72 

Mary Dator 

Martha Best Daughtry '62 

Rev. Fred Davie Jr. '78 

Susan Davis Ingram '80 

Diana Kriegsman Davis '98 

Lucy Colgin Davis '69 

Dr. Wordell J. Davis Jr. '62 

Jaclyn Day 

Rev. Gene Dean Jr. '73 

Abigail Brown DeGance '09 and John-Walsh DeGance '03 

Laura Degnan Burke P '12 

Hector Delacruz Rodriguez 2025 

Norma Steedman Dellinger '56 

Linda Torrence Denmark '62 

Rachel DeNorchia '01 

Judith Hall Desper '75 

Anne and Rob Deutsch P '19 

Nancy Nikiforow and Dr. Brent DeVore 

Ed Dilone '00 

Emma Maxwell Dineen '54 

Clint Dodge '91 



Virginia Potter Donnell '68 

Jacqueline McLeod Doubles '54 

Gail Young Dowis '63 P '91 

Carolyn Foushee Duncan '71 

Patty Wiggins Dungan '69 

Jane Dunlap '67 

Patricia Graves Dunn '66 

Susan Hardenstein Dunn '72 

Dr. Mary Ellen Powell Durham '73 

Vickie Kivett Durham '75 

Elizabeth Livengood Duttera '00 

Dr. Kevin Eagan Jr. '04 

Betty Eubank Early '66 

Judith Harris Eason '65 

John Eddings 

Brenda Howell Edmond '63 

Marilyn Smith Edwards '64 

Martha Bruce Ehrlich '70 

Margie S. and C. Edwin Eller Fund 

Catherine and Bruce Ellis P '20 

Chris Elmore 

Rosanna Espinosa-Ponce 2025 

Susan Gillum Estrem '73 

Jackie Bost Eudy '60 

Christine Sugg Evans '53 

Glenn Evans '20 

Angenella Falls '12 

Dr. Nancy J. Farmer '69 

Katherine Fasul '63 

Helen Alexander Faulk '70 

Ina Wooley Federal '66 

Rebecca Hailey Ferrell '60 and Hon. Forrest Ferrell '61 P '89 

Carolyn Watkins Flowers '03 

Patricia Walters Fluck '60 

Paul Folliard '67 

Beth and Bob Fonorow 

Margaret Cotton Foote '61 P '87 

Kathryn Huggins Ford '68 

Manlin Chee '73 and Juan Forgay '79 

Mark Form '68 

Pell Rouse Foster '69 

Tore Foster '21 P '23 

Four Seasons Florist of Waynesville, Inc. 

Kathryn Cartner Fowler '86 and Chris Fowler '87 

Scott Fowler 

Vicky Schrock Fowler '07 

Sue Rast Foy '50 

Judy Gallimore Frank '70 



Margaret Parsons Franklin '65 

Rita Jones Franklin '75 

Ken Frazier '22 

Kelly and Lyle Frye P '23 

Mary Lyle Frye '22 

Betty Fulk 

Jacqueline Miller Gaddis '60 

Nancy Hill Gaines '58 

Dr. Kenneth R. Gallup Jr. P '97 

Lynn Williams Gambell '66 and Art Gambell '66 

Rosie Gant 

Mark Gardner '81 

Eva Ruth Tarkington Garner '76 

Barbara Callisher Garrett '59 

Mary Jo Caudle Garrett '55 

Danny Gatling 

Paula Holland Gaymon '86 

Beverly Hardin Geer '57 

Demetri George 

Barbara Stallings Gerhardt '63 

Nancy Chandler Gibbs '63 

Judith Lane Gibson '60 

Penny Deitz Gillespie '79 

Anne Gray Gilliam '52 

Doris Dixon Gilmore '04 and Calvin Gilmore 

Jane Girardi 

Gaynelle Scotton Glass '62 

Monica Powers Goforth '78 

Carolynn Adams Goldberg '63 

Susan Jarvis Goldstein '69 

Greg Gonzales 

Carolyn Moore Gooden '69 

Dianna Blackwell Goodman '69 

JD Goodwin '24 

Kim Humphrey Grabowski '03 

James Graham 

Nancy Ford Graham-Alspaugh '70 

Pamela Glensor Gray '65 

Kevin Green '78 

Susan Castro Green '02 

Tica Davis Green '94 

Brenda Brown Gregory Hawkins '67 

Dr. Vann Gregory '74 

Barbara Woollen Gulley '71 

Ann Harris Gussett '64 

Marie Mull Gwyn '69 

Alice Frick Hagaman '70 

Dr. William H. Hagen Jr. '65 



Cole Haines 2023 

Scott Halberg 

Jonathan Hall '13 

Agnes K. Hamilton '61 

Desirae Hamilton 

Kathleen Thomas Hamming '66 

Jo Smith Hancock '65 P '92 

Anna Misenheimer Hannon '64 

Virginia Gunn Hargrove '57 

Myra Harris Harp '63 

Carroll McDonnell Harrell '65 

Rita Layton Harrell '67 

Gloria Garber Harris '62 

Linda Warren Harris '81 

Mae Braswell Harris '58 

Obbe Haverkamp '73 

Jean Ann Jackson Haywood '68 

Rev. Dr. Susan Heafner-Heun '97 

Cathy Byrd Hedgpeth '63 

Margaret Hemphill '99 

Mike Hendrix '70 

Alyssa Henry '22 

Annie Henry '68 

Elena Wegner Henry '02 and Chris Henry '03 P '22 

Joey Hepner '72 

Kathie Eckard Herrera '83 and Juan Herrera '83 

Ruth Jones Hess '49 

Tyler Hester '12 

Peggy Preston Hickle '72 

Martha Thompson Hicks '76 

Zelma Andrews Higgins '58 

Wendy Johnson Higham '76 

Thomas Hilderbrand '13 

Lloyd Hill '84 

Tony Hill '72 

Andrea Hinson 

John Hitchcock '78 

Sonia and Grant Hoffman 

Lorena Leftwich Holland '55 

Judy Joyce Holliday '91 

Sada Hollowell 2023 

Becky Abbott Holt '73 

Jason Holt 

Norah and Richard Holt P '92 

Sara Ann Stewart Holt '56 

Karen Holton '82 

Mary Sawyer Hopkins '69 

Sandy Hill Hopkins '75 



Juliette Passavant Horner '63 

Richard Hovis Sr. '76 

Dr. Frank Howard '84 

Rev. Bill Hoyle '79 

Ian Hsieh-Sills 2024 

Kimberly Carty Hughes '00 

Janice Self Hull '74 

Allie Humble 

Margaret Manser Hunt '62 

Sandra Calaway Hunter '63 

Frances Broome Hupfer '69 

Anne Jones Hurd '81 P '10 

Patricia Newton Hurt '69 

Mary Rawles Hutcheson '67 

Ashley Hyers P '22 

Vicki Wells Iddings '10 

Rev. Frank H. Ison 

Sara Williams Jacobson '64 

Janice James 

Jeff James '72 

Melissa and Corey Jamison Sr. P '25 

Mary Anne Dixon Janning '60 

Jeff Jenkins '77 

David P. Jensen '65 

Dr. Sarah D. Jerome '67 

Betty Alley Jobe '63 

Dawn Belshaw Johnson '92 and Joe Johnson '93 

Emily Cox Johnson '57 

Keisha Johnson 

Mickey Williams Johnson '74 

Millie Chafin Johnson '67 

Sandra Wade Johnson '62 

Rev. Judith O. Jolly '67 

Anthony Jones 

Brandy and Chris Jones P '25 

Elizabeth Pugh Jones '66 

Gene Edwards Jones '58 and Fred Jones P '81 '84 

Jeannine and Freddie Jones P '25 

Liz Jones '71 

Peggy Gibson Jones '64 

Robert W. Jones '65 

Scoggin Jones '74 

Sandy Jones-Congleton '74 

Gloria Sloan Jordan '68 

Lesley Kerry P '25 

Barbara Medders Key '92 

Dr. Candace Lambeth Kime '69 

Melinda Rankin Kimes '67 and Jack Kimes '66 



Amber Morris King '59 

Deane Ellis King '64 

Shawn King 2023 

Jean Armstrong Kinser '54 

Laura Metzger Kirkland '05 

Janice Short Kistler '63 

Elaine Kitchell '20 and Dale Kitchell 

PJ Kloska 2024 

Anita Thrower Knedlik '70 

Dr. Karen Knoch 

Angelo Kontoulas '80 P '22 

Dr. Bobbi Kotrba '92 

Jeannie Wilson Kraus '74 

Michaela Kroll 

Lora Lancaster Krpejs '90 and Eric Krpejs '92 

Jennifer and Mike Kunke P '23 

Dr. Henry Kuo 

Betty Lynn Gilbert Lambert '65 

Kathy Holland Lambeth '80 

Debbie Coan Lamm '73 

Lynn Lewis Lane '73 and Pat Lane 

Priscilla Crater Lang '61 P '95 

Becky Lange '03 

Marjorie Larkin 

Kathy Anderson Larson '75 and Glenn Larson '74 

Lane Latham 

Robin Owens Latham '88 

Shawn Lawrence 

Leo H. Lawson Sr. '65 

Viki Simone Lawton '93 

Kay Fox Layman '72 and Mike Layman '72 

Sarah Layton 

Carol Timberlake Lea '65 

Ann Sugg Leary '72 

Emily Ledbetter '04 

Jane Overman Lee '60 

Patricia Jones Lee '65 

Tyrelle Lee '07 

Gwen Cooke Leichty '83 

Teri Copeland Lemons '81 

Marguerite Thomason Leonard '42 

Shani Porter Lester '92 

Wilson Lester III '13 

Michelle Levan '97 

Barbara O'Bryant Lewis '63 

Karen Ernst Lewis '71 

Sue Ross Liles '54 

The James & Mary Lineberger Family Revocable Trust 



Annette Lancaster Litzenberger '64 

Anthony J. LoBisco Jr. '66 

Russell Long '95 

Betty Wilkinson Lopp '57 

Annette Love-Hunt '63 

Dr. Joe Lowman '66 

Dorothy Wilson Luther '61 

Michael Lynn '88 

Jane Thompson Maas-Brady '78 

Sara Lynn Brown Macy '69 

J. F. Maddox Foundation 

Rusty Mader '68 

Kathryn Marley Magruder '40 

Dr. Dan Malotky 

Onetha Manderville 

Carol Thorneloe Mankowski '67 

Sara Long Manner '73 

Nell Knotts Marshall '56 

Charlene Martin '83 

Rev. Dan Martin 

Ronan Martinek-Jenne 2024 

Elmer Martinez P '22 

Mary Carter Mason '64 

Antoine Maye 

Ken Mayer 

Sarah McAlister '75 

Barbara Hines McBride '73 P '02 '07 

Verlista McCloud 

Karen Stovall McClure '85 

Patsy Washam McConnell '56 

Sonya McCorkle 

Dianne Pritchard McDowell '63 

Judy Turner McEwan '68 

Lisa McFadden '86 

Sam McKeel 

Rev. Dr. Ed McKinney '95 

Norma Jean Joyce McLamb '98 

Lynda Tickle McNeeley '71 

Martha McPhail '68 

Jayne Culbertson McQueen '65 

Barbara Warren McWhorter '69 

Janis Dowds Meade '71 

Dr. Ronald Merritt Jr. '89 

Ryan Mickey 

Jane Ellison Milford '70 

Beverly Foster Miller '70 and Ron Miller '70 

Letitia McGoogan Miller '63 

Vicki Seawell Miller '70 



Joe Mitchell '78 

Laura Andrews Mitchell '73 

DeCarla McClammy Mittman '99 

Tom Moffitt '72 

Cherilyn Strader Moore '07 

Doris McRae Moore '56 

John Moore '76 

Matti Moore '21 

Dr. Sam Moore Jr. '87 P '16 

Bryan Morden 

Hazel King Morgan '69 

Tyleta Williams Morgan '57 

Carolee Wood Morris '61 

Rev. Rachel Tucker Moser '71 

Marion Brigman Moss '68 

Ruth Moss '77 

Melissa Daniels Motley '96 

Nancy Higgins Moye '60 

Alice Ann Edwards Mundy '63 

Janice Thompson Munsterman '62 

Lynne Richardson Murphree '59 

Mollie Wright Murphy '74 

Morgan Murphy '06 

Anne Bailey Murr '63 

Jim Murray '93 

Alan Myers '69 

Russ Myers '82 

Henrietta Davis Nance '74 

Mary Lewis Nantz '65 P '93 

JoAnna Kern Neal '63 

Carolyn Jones Nelson '72 

Ruby Sluder Nesbitt '63 

Betsy Walker Newman '61 

Dennie and Dr. Walter Newton 

Ronnie Nickerson 2024 

Hannah Peacock Nixon '67 

Rev. Dr. Josh Noblitt '00 

Hilda and George E. Norman Endowment Fund 

Marsha Allen Norman '81 

Rachel Gobbel Norment '55 

The North Carolina Baptist Foundation, Inc. 

Dr. Suzanne Nutt '84 

Betsy O'Briant Sullivan '81 

Jim O'Gara '97 

Dorothy Smith O'Hanlon '54 

Jane Julian Onsrud '59 

Elaine Nordan O'Quinn '60 

Riley Orcutt 2026 



Lorraine Orr '88 

Leah Overman P '94 

Sharon Ozment 1991 + 

Mary Jo Padgett '70 

Pamela Wright Page Starr '67 

Nell Harris Page '64 

Sylvia Hester Pakradooni '59 

Kristina Palacios MA '18 

Joellen Stith Parks '66 

Cindy Trost Parsons '84 

Martha G. Parsons '59 

Jean Turner Pate '55 

Sarah Ann Clontz Pate '72 

Lynn Sessions Patterson '79 

Ellen Johnson Pauling '69 and Thomas Pauling '69 

Rebecca Correll Payne '61 

Gayl Winchester Pearman '73 

JP Pearson '18 

Katie Skeen Peele '13 MEd '18 

Dr. Shannon Brown Peeples '97 

Betsy Hood Penn '70 

Susan Page Percy '67 

Marlene Vest Perrotta '65 

Matt Perry '06 

Mary Persia '10 

Allie Petrova '03 

Betsy Cloud Pike '77 and Bill Pike Jr. '75 

Dianne Dixon Piland '71 

Bee Hudson Piper '73 P '04 

Shana Plasters 

Kathy Black Plowman '78 

Dick Porter '63 

Nancy Hiatt Porter '60 

Mariah Posey 

Elizabeth Carroll Powell '57 

Linda Tucker Powell '74 

Jane Leinbach Pratt '69 

Millie Evans Priddy '72 

Marion Surratt Pritchett '61 

Elizabeth Harris Proctor '56 

Pier Protz '74 

Dana Pryor McKee '05 '07 

Mary and Steve Puckett P '05 

Martha Driesell Radcliff '55 

Vicki Disher Radford '69 

Linda Modlin Raker '70 and Barry Raker '70 

G. T. Randall '93 

Betty Chafin Rash '64 



Marie Mallard Raulfs '71 

Regina Ray 

LuBeth Ridenour Reeve '85 

Kelly Rexer '14 

Jennifer Mann Rhodes '85 and Mike Rhodes '84 

Samantha Ricci 2023 

Pamela Donaldson Richardson '82 

Heather Fowler Rickard '98 P '25 

Lauren Spence Riddick '70 

Susan Garrison Ridenour '69 and Bill Ridenour '69 

Melissa Hicks Roberge '73 

Fran Eckstein Roberton '69 P '05 

Rev. Ben Roberts '08 

Brenda Alvis Roberts '62 

Sharon Kuhn Robertson '68 

Rebecca Newton Robins '62 

Col. George Robinson III '85 

Rachel Jessup Rogers '62 

Susan Rogers P '24 

Ashley Roseboro '04 

Donna Martin Routh '66 

Louise Dalmas Ruch '64 

Kathy Rutledge '71 

John Saari 

Tom Saitta 

Rev. Beverly J. Samford '64 

Gladys Brewer Sandridge '52 

Ellagene Johnson Sapp '60 

Nancy Hardy Sauls '80 

Bonita Watson Scales '01 and Shannon Scales '01 

Mike Scarborough '73 

Jon Scarpola '08 

Sandra Britt Schaefer '71 

Julie Showfety Schatz '89 and Gary Schatz '89 

Julie Burns Schnitker '63 

Emily Scott 

Henry Scott 

Kathryn Hamer Scott '73 and Gary Scott '71 

Sandra Smith Scott '64 

Dr. Anthony Scotti Jr. '87 

Rebecca Cheek Searcy '62 

Linda Bowden Selleck '75 

Steve Sergi P '24 

Dr. Robert Sevier 

Rev. Dr. Jody Seymour Jr. '69 

Dr. Jessica Sharpe 

Jane Hanling Shavender '65 

Jane Lewis Shetler '56 



Dr. David Shew '74 

Jeannie Schultz Shields '72 

Virginia Maceluch Shields '87 and John Shields '87 

Teresa Sigmon Shives '62 

Carol Meyers Sikkelee '60 

Carol McClurg Simons '71 and Mack Simons III '71 

Becky Grant Slaughter '68 

Barbara Morris Smith '95 '96 

Carolyn Reid Smith '60 

Edward H. Smith Jr. '67 

Jane Smith '77 

Martha Powell Smith '64 

Shirley Homesley Smith '54 

Jamie Trout Smothers '06 

Reggie Snowden 2024 

Kate Roberton Sorkin '05 

Jasmine Spero 2023 

Amy Schwartz Spielman '66 

Rev. Amy Spivey '96 and Dr. Tim Moore '96 

Sarah Avent Sponenberg '70 

Janet Hawks Spoon '83 

Gale Johnson Spriggs '64 

Joan Springett-Coscia 

Julia Cooper Sprouse '76 

Laurie Searles Stadler '87 

Chris Stanley '81 

Darlene Stanley '94 

Donna Lacy Stanley '68 

Elinor Wallace Starling '57 

Jo Usher Steel '49 

Brandon Steele 

Bob Stewart '01 

Michelle Stiles 

Charlotte Stansel Stoughton '67 

Sandi Stradford '17 

Andy Strand '85 

Timothy Striblin 

Starr Barnhardt Strickland '66 

Ina and Larry Stringfellow P '07 

Shelton Ayers Styers '69 

Suzanne Suddarth 

Diane Jernigan Sudderth '74 

Beverly and Paul Suhr P '07 

Amelia Forlaw Surratt '70 

Patricia Shehan Sutton '61 

Betsy Gibson Sweetman '61 P '86 

Greg Sykes 

Heather Tapscott '12 



Linda Woodard Tatum '69 

Caroline Crowell Taylor '55 

Ann Price Teachey '68 

Lou Starke Teeter '55 

Anne Hamilton Terry '66 

Amy Bancroft Thabet '88 '00 

Leslie Andrews Thacker '81 

Gerald Thomas '02 

Marjalene Midgett Thomas '48 

Maxine Scarborough Thomasson '55 

Harriet Ming Thompson '70 

Monet Uzzell Thomson '70 

Barbara Merritt Thornton '56 

Wendy Thorpe 

Frances Guilford Threatt '69 

Tre Tolbert 

Bob Touhey '81 

Daphne Crissman Trent '73 

John Tricoli III '81 

Eleanor Oakley Trigg '56 

Teresa Hoke Trimble '77 

Dr. Jane C. Trolinger '74 

Jane Harbison Tucker '76 and Jimmy Tucker Jr. '76 

Linda Tune '77 

Scot Tysinger '80 

Jackie Bridges Upton '63 

Barbara Reynolds Valentine '57 

Mary Nanney Van Pelt '68 

Ginny Roosa Van Tine '70 and Rev. John Van Tine '69 

Harriet Norton Van Wyck '61 

Ed Varela '78 

Dr. Natasha Veale 

Colleen Davis Vermillion '66 

Dr. Marcia Hadley Volpe '70 and Dr. Joseph Volpe Jr. '69 

Cristina Whitworth Voorheis '97 

Carol Somers Wade '07 

Patsy Horton Wagner '51 

Carolyn Koonts Wagnon '66 

Kitty Boyd Walker '66 and Bill Walker Jr. '67 

Dr. Judith Gamble Walker-Cmiel '72 

Kam Wallace 

Kristi Hunter Wallace '05 

Marvel Stokes Wallace '51 

Ruth Thompson Walton '60 

Garry Ward '94 

Jean Fortner Ward '56 

Melinda Doub Weatherford '70 

Matthew Weaver '92 



Tom Weber P '23 

Ellen Harris Weekley '60 

The Weil Foundation 

Dorothy Liner Welch '57 

Gladys Ann Wells '70 and Timothy Moore Creech '70 

Helen Thomas Wells '47 

Beth Werner '97 

Kelly Roberts Wesney '96 

Joe Wheeler '95 

Curt Whipple '69 P '92 

Jeff Whipple '92 

Shirley and Dr. Charles F. Whitaker III P '03 

Aleicia White 

Suellen Stanford White '72 and Rev. Byron White Sr. '71 

Thomas White '67 

Carla Whitesell-Dahl '90 

Cynthia Parks Whitley '76 

Darlene Rathjen Whorley '64 

Lewis Wicker '61 

Cheryl Wiegert '83 

Paula Wilder MA '14 

Jan Miller Wilkerson '72 

Betty Jane Farrell Williams '58 

Scott Williams '91 

ShaMeira Williams 

John Williamson '83 

Anne Alexander Wilson '69 

Dot Williford Wilson '74 

Judy Lunsford Wilson '67 

Frankie Phillips Winters '63 

Ariana Wolkerstorfer 2024 

Louisa Wood '85 

Marilyn Woods '95 '14 

Anne Woodward '57 

Larry W. Wooten '66 

Sue Jacobs Wooten '67 

Dr. Eleanor Boyd Wright '60 

Nancy Miller Wright '69 

Bet Yancey '80 

Ellie Puckett Yearns '05 MA '20 and Will Yearns 

Debbie Walker Young '82 

Kelly Flora Young '10 

Dr. Lowell Young '61 

Rashaun Young 

Dr. Sarah Varner Young '56 

Wendy and Ken Zeiher P '25 

Dr. Laurel Zeiss '82 

The Peter Doub Society 



To honor his foresight and leadership, Greensboro College established the Peter Doub Society (name for the college’s 

founder) to honor those who make provision for GC through their estate plans. Listing in the Peter Doub Society is a 

special distinction, signaling the donor’s understanding that planning now for a gift beyond their lifetime is the way to 

help secure the future of Greensboro College. 

 

Realized Peter Doub Donors 

Craig Caskie 

Patricia Hughes Troxler 1960 

 

For a full list, visit the college website. 

 

Class Year Donors 

Kathryn Marley Magruder '40 

 

Marguerite Thomason Leonard '42 

 

Mabel Cornelius Chilton '46 

 

Barbara Shrum Blanton '47 

Helen Thomas Wells '47 

 

Marjalene Midgett Thomas '48 

 

Margaret Tucker Aldridge '49 

Martha Hoffner Casey '49 

Ruth Jones Hess '49 

Dot Steedman Shoaf 1949 + 

Jo Usher Steel '49 

 

Sue Rast Foy '50 

 

Mary Alice Brogan Bair '51 

Patsy Horton Wagner '51 

Marvel Stokes Wallace '51 

 

Patricia Jackson Brown '52 

Anne Gray Gilliam '52 

Gladys Brewer Sandridge '52 

V. Caroline Wright '52 

 

Anne Ewing Carroll '53 

Christine Sugg Evans '53 

Sylvia Bodie Howell '53 

 

Ruth Troutman Amos '54 

Blanche Selden Bullock '54 

Mary Payne Creed '54 

Emma Maxwell Dineen '54 



Jacqueline McLeod Doubles '54 

Jean Armstrong Kinser '54 

Sue Ross Liles '54 

Dorothy Smith O'Hanlon '54 

Shirley Homesley Smith '54 

Frances Kendrick Springs '54 

 

Eris Eure Calimer '55 

A. Jane Click '55 

Mary Jo Caudle Garrett '55 

Lorena Leftwich Holland '55 

Rachel Gobbel Norment '55 

Jean Turner Pate '55 

Martha Driesell Radcliff '55 

Caroline Crowell Taylor '55 

Lou Starke Teeter '55 

Maxine Scarborough Thomasson '55 

 

Norma Warren Connell '56 

Norma Steedman Dellinger '56 

Joan Greenberg '56 

Sara Ann Stewart Holt '56 

Dr. JoAnn Padley Hunt '56 

Nell Knotts Marshall '56 

Patsy Washam McConnell '56 

Doris McRae Moore '56 

Elizabeth Harris Proctor '56 

Doris Long Seagle '56 

Jane Lewis Shetler '56 

Barbara Merritt Thornton '56 

Eleanor Oakley Trigg '56 

Jean Fortner Ward '56 

Dr. Sarah Varner Young '56 

 

Shirley Falls Austin '57 

Mary Plyde Marsh Bell '57 

Betty Stanford Bodkin '57 

Priscilla Ipock Bynum '57 

Sally Coley Cogan '57 

Nancy Shoulars Crouch '57 

Beverly Hardin Geer '57 

Doris Wilkerson Gray '57 

Virginia Gunn Hargrove '57 

Emily Cox Johnson '57 

Betty Wilkinson Lopp '57 

Tyleta Williams Morgan '57 

Elizabeth Carroll Powell '57 

Elinor Wallace Starling '57 



Barbara Reynolds Valentine '57 

Dorothy Liner Welch '57 

Anne Woodward '57 

 

Dr. Elizabeth Shearin Benton '58 

Patricia R. Blanks '58 

Patricia Pugh Bunch '58 

Ruth Neisler Cooper '58 

Ann Ivey Cranford '58 

Kate Gladstone Craver '58 

Nancy Hill Gaines '58 

Mae Braswell Harris '58 

Zelma Andrews Higgins '58 

Gene Edwards Jones '58 

Betty Jane Farrell Williams '58 

 

Doris Campbell Beatty '59 

Elizabeth Johnson Casbeer '59 

Faye Ausley Daniel '59 

Frances Stephenson Ferguson '59 

Barbara Callisher Garrett '59 

Amber Morris King '59 

Shelby Lipps McAden '59 

Lynne Richardson Murphree '59 

Jane Julian Onsrud '59 

Sylvia Hester Pakradooni '59 

Martha G. Parsons '59 

 

Darlene Thomas Beard '60 

Linda Pryor Carroll '60 

Elizabeth Eckstein Chase '60 

Kay Cauthen Clark '60 

Louise Laxton Cockerham '60 

Betty Thompson Colclough '60 

Norma Davis Collins '60 

Charlotte Mixon Corbridge '60 

Jackie Bost Eudy '60 

Rebecca Hailey Ferrell '60 

Patricia Walters Fluck '60 

Jacqueline Miller Gaddis '60 

Judith Lane Gibson '60 

Mary Anne Dixon Janning '60 

Jane Overman Lee '60 

Patricia Hughes Troxler 1960 + 

Nancy Higgins Moye '60 

Elaine Nordan O'Quinn '60 

Nancy Hiatt Porter '60 

Pat Fearing Routh '60 



Ellagene Johnson Sapp '60 

Carol Meyers Sikkelee '60 

Carolyn Reid Smith '60 

Ruth Thompson Walton '60 

Ellen Harris Weekley '60 

Dr. Eleanor Boyd Wright '60 

Helen Graham Yarboro '60 

 

Ann Thomas Barkley '61 

Kay Hinson Canter '61 

Nancy Gilbert Chapin '61 

Grace Potter Cranick '61 

Hon. Forrest Ferrell '61 

Margaret Cotton Foote '61 

Agnes K. Hamilton '61 

Nancy Buckner Hyde '61 

Priscilla Crater Lang '61 

Mildred Miller Little '61 

Dorothy Wilson Luther '61 

Carolee Wood Morris '61 

Betsy Walker Newman '61 

Rebecca Correll Payne '61 

Marion Surratt Pritchett '61 

Patricia Shehan Sutton '61 

Betsy Gibson Sweetman '61 

Harriet Norton Van Wyck '61 

Lewis Wicker '61 

Dr. Lowell Young '61 

 

Carolyn Ivey Adams '62 

Laura Pearce Archer '62 

Sarah Lu Bradley '62 

Carolyn Vaughn Cotton '62 

Martha Best Daughtry '62 

Dr. Wordell J. Davis Jr. '62 

Linda Torrence Denmark '62 

Gaynelle Scotton Glass '62 

Gloria Garber Harris '62 

Margaret Manser Hunt '62 

Sandra Wade Johnson '62 

Janice Thompson Munsterman '62 

Brenda Alvis Roberts '62 

Rebecca Newton Robins '62 

Rachel Jessup Rogers '62 

Rebecca Cheek Searcy '62 

Teresa Sigmon Shives '62 

 

Huldah Ferguson Anderson '63 



Matilda Holland Bradshaw '63 

Martha Lou Tucker Burroughs '63 

Gail Young Dowis '63 

Brenda Howell Edmond '63 

Katherine Fasul '63 

Barbara Stallings Gerhardt '63 

Nancy Chandler Gibbs '63 

Carolynn Adams Goldberg '63 

Myra Harris Harp '63 

Cathy Byrd Hedgpeth '63 

Juliette Passavant Horner '63 

Sandra Calaway Hunter '63 

Betty Alley Jobe '63 

Janice Short Kistler '63 

Barbara O'Bryant Lewis '63 

Annette Love-Hunt '63 

Dianne Pritchard McDowell '63 

Letitia McGoogan Miller '63 

Alice Ann Edwards Mundy '63 

Louise Greene Mundy '63 

Anne Bailey Murr '63 

JoAnna Kern Neal '63 

Ruby Sluder Nesbitt '63 

Dick Porter '63 

Julie Burns Schnitker '63 

Jackie Bridges Upton '63 

Frankie Phillips Winters '63 

 

Clair W. Allyn '64 

Missy Westmoreland Anderson '64 

William T. Byrd '64 

Alice Benson Cassanova '64 

Dru Clodfelter '64 

Marilyn Smith Edwards '64 

Ann Harris Gussett '64 

Anna Misenheimer Hannon '64 

Cappye Gentry Headman '64 

Sara Williams Jacobson '64 

Peggy Gibson Jones '64 

Deane Ellis King '64 

Annette Lancaster Litzenberger '64 

Mary Carter Mason '64 

Nell Harris Page '64 

Betty Chafin Rash '64 

Louise Dalmas Ruch '64 

Rev. Beverly J. Samford '64 

Sandra Smith Scott '64 

Martha Powell Smith '64 



Gale Johnson Spriggs '64 

Darlene Rathjen Whorley '64 

Joanne Reece Williams '64 

 

Lucinda Webster Chew '65 

Phyllis Stallings Collins '65 

Celia Deaton Craddock '65 

Judith Harris Eason '65 

Margaret Parsons Franklin '65 

Pamela Glensor Gray '65 

Dr. William H. Hagen Jr. '65 

Jo Smith Hancock '65 

Carroll McDonnell Harrell '65 

Mary Emma Harris '65 

Gail Brower Huggins '65 

David P. Jensen '65 

Robert W. Jones '65 

James E. Kirk Jr. '65 

Betty Lynn Gilbert Lambert '65 

Leo H. Lawson Sr. '65 

Carol Timberlake Lea '65 

Patricia Jones Lee '65 

Jayne Culbertson McQueen '65 

Mary Lewis Nantz '65 

Marlene Vest Perrotta '65 

Jane Hanling Shavender '65 

 

Bonnie Wagoner Amos '66 

Hal Barnes '66 

Rebecca Cashatt Champion '66 

Pamela Waggoner Childs '66 

Dr. Nelda Reynolds Cockman '66 

Martha Thomas Crawford '66 

Polly Dana-Schumacher '66 

Patricia Graves Dunn '66 

Betty Eubank Early '66 

Ina Wooley Federal '66 

Nancy Frick Fiedler '66 

Art Gambell '66 

Lynn Williams Gambell '66 

Kathleen Thomas Hamming '66 

Elizabeth Pugh Jones '66 

Jack Kimes '66 

Anthony J. LoBisco Jr. '66 

Dr. Joe Lowman '66 

Joellen Stith Parks '66 

Dr. Mark L. Pollard '66 

Donna Martin Routh '66 



Amy Schwartz Spielman '66 

Starr Barnhardt Strickland '66 

Anne Hamilton Terry '66 

Colleen Davis Vermillion '66 

Carolyn Koonts Wagnon '66 

Kitty Boyd Walker '66 

Larry W. Wooten '66 

 

Earleen Mulwee Barnes '67 

Mary Jane Baker Brown '67 

Barry A. Cain '67 

Dr. Mary V. Compton '67 

Jane Dunlap '67 

Paul Folliard '67 

Brenda Brown Gregory Hawkins '67 

Rita Layton Harrell '67 

Mary Rawles Hutcheson '67 

Dr. Sarah D. Jerome '67 

Millie Chafin Johnson '67 

Rev. Judith O. Jolly '67 

Melinda Rankin Kimes '67 

Carol Thorneloe Mankowski '67 

Hannah Peacock Nixon '67 

Pamela Wright Page Starr '67 

Susan Page Percy '67 

Edward H. Smith Jr. '67 

Charlotte Stansel Stoughton '67 

Bill Walker Jr. '67 

Thomas White '67 

Judy Lunsford Wilson '67 

Sue Jacobs Wooten '67 

 

Clare Ruch Abel '68 

Dorothy Morrison Acee '68 

Kris Brunnemer Cooke '68 

Dr. Patricia Cundiff Creech '68 

Beverly Peacock Crotts '68 

Virginia Potter Donnell '68 

Kathryn Huggins Ford '68 

Mark Form '68 

Jeannette Gardner-Hugill '68 

Jean Ann Jackson Haywood '68 

Annie Henry '68 

Gloria Sloan Jordan '68 

Rusty Mader '68 

Judy Turner McEwan '68 

Sallie Gordon McLarty '68 

Martha McPhail '68 



Marion Brigman Moss '68 

Liz Winder Parker '68 

Sharon Richards Pulliam '68 

Sharon Kuhn Robertson '68 

Becky Grant Slaughter '68 

Donna Lacy Stanley '68 

Ann Price Teachey '68 

Hermann Trojanowski '68 

Mary Nanney Van Pelt '68 

 

June Anderson '69 

Vickie Yarbrough Atwater '69 

Caroline Newson Barber '69 

Gayle Brinkley Batten '69 

Lynda Dorrler Boone '69 

Martha Clodfelter Burrow '69 

Bill Crowder Jr. 1969 

Lucy Colgin Davis '69 

Patty Wiggins Dungan '69 

Dr. Nancy J. Farmer '69 

Pell Rouse Foster '69 

Dr. Linda Padgett Fry '69 

Susan Jarvis Goldstein '69 

Carolyn Moore Gooden '69 

Dianna Blackwell Goodman '69 

Marie Mull Gwyn '69 

Mary Sawyer Hopkins '69 

Frances Broome Hupfer '69 

Patricia Newton Hurt '69 

Dr. Candace Lambeth Kime '69 

Sara Lynn Brown Macy '69 

Barbara Warren McWhorter '69 

Bob Mooney '69 

Hazel King Morgan '69 

Alan Myers '69 

Ann Gates Newsome '69 

Ellen Johnson Pauling '69 

Thomas Pauling '69 

Jane Leinbach Pratt '69 

Vicki Disher Radford '69 

Bill Ridenour '69 

Susan Garrison Ridenour '69 

Fran Eckstein Roberton '69 

Rev. Dr. Jody Seymour Jr. '69 

Shelton Ayers Styers '69 

Linda Woodard Tatum '69 

Frances Guilford Threatt '69 

Rev. John Van Tine '69 



Dr. Joseph Volpe Jr. '69 

Curt Whipple '69 

Anne Alexander Wilson '69 

Nancy Miller Wright '69 

 

Ellen Walter Baucom '70 

Martha Broadus Brown '70 

Martha Cottrell Coffield '70 

Jeanette Fulton Covington '70 

David Craven '70 

Timothy Moore Creech '70 

Gerry Crossman '70 

Martha Bruce Ehrlich '70 

Helen Alexander Faulk '70 

Judy Gallimore Frank '70 

Nancy Ford Graham-Alspaugh '70 

Alice Frick Hagaman '70 

Mike Hendrix '70 

Anita Thrower Knedlik '70 

Jane Ellison Milford '70 

Beverly Foster Miller '70 

Ron Miller '70 

Vicki Seawell Miller '70 

Stanley Morgan '70 

Mary Jo Padgett '70 

Betsy Hood Penn '70 

Barry Raker '70 

Linda Modlin Raker '70 

Lauren Spence Riddick '70 

Sarah Avent Sponenberg '70 

Amelia Forlaw Surratt '70 

Harriet Ming Thompson '70 

Monet Uzzell Thomson '70 

Ginny Roosa Van Tine '70 

Dr. Marcia Hadley Volpe '70 

Melinda Doub Weatherford '70 

Gladys Ann Wells '70 

 

Martha Lively Brach '71 

Jeanne Wright Canady '71 

Vicki McClellan Crossman '71 

Caroline Lentz DeMoss '71 

Carolyn Foushee Duncan '71 

Cindy Loomis Freeman '71 

Barbara Woollen Gulley '71 

Liz Jones '71 

Karen Ernst Lewis '71 

Lynda Tickle McNeeley '71 



Janis Dowds Meade '71 

Kathy Hobson Mooney '71 

Rev. Rachel Tucker Moser '71 

Dianne Dixon Piland '71 

Marie Mallard Raulfs '71 

Kathy Rutledge '71 

Sandra Britt Schaefer '71 

Gary Scott '71 

Carol McClurg Simons '71 

Mack Simons III '71 

Rev. Byron White Sr. '71 

 

Susan Britt Bell '72 

Vicki Vaughn Boyer '72 

Dudley Burt '72 

Margaret Hopke Carlson '72 

Sheila Clendenning '72 

Maripaul Johnson Cosper '72 

Vicki Hester Cottrell '72 

Joy Brown Cushman '72 

Julie Daniel '72 

Susan Hardenstein Dunn '72 

Joey Hepner '72 

Peggy Preston Hickle '72 

Tony Hill '72 

Jeff James '72 

Kay Fox Layman '72 

Mike Layman '72 

Ann Sugg Leary '72 

Tom Moffitt '72 

Carolyn Jones Nelson '72 

Sarah Ann Clontz Pate '72 

Millie Evans Priddy '72 

Jeannie Schultz Shields '72 

Nancy Blount Smith '72 

Dr. Judith Gamble Walker-Cmiel '72 

Suellen Stanford White '72 

Jan Miller Wilkerson '72 

 

Steva Hardy Bledsoe '73 

Rev. George Burton '73 

Manlin Chee '73 

Larry Collins '73 

Rev. Gene Dean Jr. '73 

Dr. Mary Ellen Powell Durham '73 

Susan Gillum Estrem '73 

Obbe Haverkamp '73 

Charlie Hegarty '73 



Becky Abbott Holt '73 

Kevin King '73 

Debbie Coan Lamm '73 

Lynn Lewis Lane '73 

Sara Long Manner '73 

Barbara Hines McBride '73 

Laura Andrews Mitchell '73 

Gayl Winchester Pearman '73 

Belle Hudson Piper '73 

Melissa Hicks Roberge '73 

Mike Scarborough '73 

Kathryn Hamer Scott '73 

Daphne Crissman Trent '73 

 

Mike Aheron '74 

Nann Ambrose '74 

Debra Cook Ashe '74 

Jan Shuler Blumenthal '74 

Martha Foster Bradberry '74 

Valerie Dreher Caldwell '74 

Dr. Vann Gregory '74 

Janice Self Hull '74 

Mickey Williams Johnson '74 

Scoggin Jones '74 

Sandy Jones-Congleton '74 

Jeannie Wilson Kraus '74 

Glenn Larson '74 

Mollie Wright Murphy '74 

Henrietta Davis Nance '74 

Linda Tucker Powell '74 

Pier Protz '74 

Dr. David Shew '74 

Diane Jernigan Sudderth '74 

Dr. Jane C. Trolinger '74 

Dot Williford Wilson '74 

 

Rev. Brad Bennett '75 

Sue Lawson Bennett '75 

Jayne Moore Bowman '75 

Rick Cobb '75 

Mary Turner Dalton '75 

Phyllis Jacobs Dandison '75 

Judith Hall Desper '75 

Vickie Kivett Durham '75 

Rita Jones Franklin '75 

John Holmes '75 

Sandy Hill Hopkins '75 

Kathy Anderson Larson '75 



Sarah McAlister '75 

Bill Pike Jr. '75 

Linda Bowden Selleck '75 

 

Libby Cecil Alexander '76 

Sally Logue Blizzard '76 

Marie King Crissman '76 

Eva Ruth Tarkington Garner '76 

Barry Goldman '76 

Martha Thompson Hicks '76 

Wendy Johnson Higham '76 

Richard Hovis Sr. '76 

John Moore '76 

Julia Cooper Sprouse '76 

Jane Harbison Tucker '76 

Jimmy Tucker Jr. '76 

Cynthia Parks Whitley '76 

Tommy Williamson '76 

 

Sue Albright Anderson '77 

Harvey Brown '77 

Clarence Caldwell '77 

Virginia Hayes Dahl '77 

Alice DavisJohnson '77 

Jean Hughes '77 

Jeff Jenkins '77 

Freddy Johnson Jr. '77 

Ruth Moss '77 

Betsy Cloud Pike '77 

Jane Smith '77 

Teresa Hoke Trimble '77 

Linda Tune '77 

Sandy McCrary Williamson '77 

 

Rev. Fred Davie Jr. '78 

Monica Powers Goforth '78 

Kevin Green '78 

John Hitchcock '78 

Jane Thompson Maas-Brady '78 

Joe Mitchell '78 

Kathy Black Plowman '78 

Ed Varela '78 

 

Anita Booe '79 

Mike Corpening '79 

Juan Forgay '79 

Penny Deitz Gillespie '79 

Rev. Bill Hoyle '79 



Lynn Sessions Patterson '79 

 

Susan Davis Ingram '80 

Angelo Kontoulas '80 

Kathy Holland Lambeth '80 

Stacey Reece Raymer '80 

Nancy Hardy Sauls '80 

Scot Tysinger '80 

Bet Yancey '80 

 

Carolyn Dent '81 

Michael Drummond '81 

Damon Forney '81 

Mark Gardner '81 

Linda Warren Harris '81 

Anne Jones Hurd '81 

Teri Copeland Lemons '81 

Marsha Allen Norman '81 

Betsy O'Briant Sullivan '81 

Chris Stanley '81 

Leslie Andrews Thacker '81 

Bob Touhey '81 

Elaine Barber Trant '81 

John Tricoli III '81 

 

Leslie Lewis Bryan '82 

Karen Holton '82 

Sandy Morse '82 

Russ Myers '82 

Dr. Carlton Parker Jr. '82 

Pamela Donaldson Richardson '82 

Debbie Walker Young '82 

Dr. Laurel Zeiss '82 

 

Eric Bredesen '83 

Elizabeth Mackey Compton '83 

Juan Herrera '83 

Kathie Eckard Herrera '83 

Gwen Cooke Leichty '83 

Charlene Martin '83 

Janet Hawks Spoon '83 

Cheryl Wiegert '83 

John Williamson '83 

 

Eric Anderson '84 

Lloyd Hill '84 

Dr. Frank Howard '84 

Dr. Suzanne Nutt '84 



Cindy Trost Parsons '84 

Mike Rhodes '84 

 

Reine Blackwell-Moore '85 

Karen Stovall McClure '85 

LuBeth Ridenour Reeve '85 

Jennifer Mann Rhodes '85 

Col. George Robinson III '85 

Andy Strand '85 

Louisa Wood '85 

 

Carlos S. Anzola '86 

Karen Riegel Anzola '86 

Sophia Goins Branch '86 

Marcia Sawyer Bryant '86 

Kathryn Cartner Fowler '86 

Paula Holland Gaymon '86 

Lisa McFadden '86 

 

Chris Fowler '87 

Dr. Sam Moore Jr. '87 

Dr. Anthony Scotti Jr. '87 

John Shields '87 

Virginia Maceluch Shields '87 

Laurie Searles Stadler '87 

 

Cathy Keller Causey '88 

Donna Christy '88 

Robin Owens Latham '88 

Michael Lynn '88 

Lorraine Orr '88 

Amy Bancroft Thabet '88 '00 

 

Alexander Boney '89 

Heather Johnson-Mills '89 

Dr. Ronald Merritt Jr. '89 

Gary Schatz '89 

Julie Showfety Schatz '89 

A. Lisa Wall '89 

 

Tim Brooker '90 

Shelia Maness Brumley '90 

Lora Lancaster Krpejs '90 

Carla Whitesell-Dahl '90 

 

Pam Jones Anderson '91 

Rev. Myra Ward Brown '91 

Helen Morgan Clemens '91 



John Desmond '91 

Clint Dodge '91 

Judy Joyce Holliday '91 

Sharon Ozment 1991 + 

Scott Williams '91 

 

Mike Brame '92 

Thomas Bunch '92 

Kim Gosnell '92 

Dawn Belshaw Johnson '92 

Barbara Medders Key '92 

Dr. Bobbi Kotrba '92 

Eric Krpejs '92 

Shani Porter Lester '92 

Matthew Weaver '92 

Jeff Whipple '92 

Cari Smith Wilson '92 

 

Barbara Slaughter Albright '93 

Lisa B. Alley '93 

Chuck Busack '93 

Joe Johnson '93 

Dr. Jennifer Gann Kelley '93 

Viki Simone Lawton '93 

Jim Murray '93 

G. T. Randall '93 

 

Erik Bayersdorfer '94 

Tica Davis Green '94 

Brian James '94 

Rev. John Rogers '94 

Darlene Stanley '94 

Garry Ward '94 

Sarah Teague Williams '94 

 

Kelli Wilburn Bowman '95 

Missy Hoschouer Fitch '95 

Neal Harrell Jr. '95 

Andrea Meador Humble '95 

Russell Long '95 

Rev. Dr. Ed McKinney '95 

Barbara Morris Smith '95 '96 

Dr. Lynette Charles Tannis '95 

Joe Wheeler '95 

Duane Williams '95 

Marilyn Woods '95 '14 

 

Jason Bowman '96 



Shannon Bowman '96 

Ned Bryan Jr. '96 

Ginger Williams Crites '96 

Rhonda Dillingham '96 

Dr. Tim Moore '96 

Melissa Daniels Motley '96 

Rev. Amy Spivey '96 

Kelly Roberts Wesney '96 

Joyce Brookshire Wolford '96 

 

Rev. Patricia Poteate Choplin '97 

Tina Cunha-Marquardt '97 

Lisa Garner '97 

Rev. Dr. Susan Heafner-Heun '97 

Kevin Jackson '97 

Michelle Levan '97 

Brian O'Connell '97 

Jim O'Gara '97 

Dr. Shannon Brown Peeples '97 

April Thompson '97 

Cristina Whitworth Voorheis '97 

Beth Werner '97 

Jennifer Kennedy Williams '97 

 

Jeffrey Bodenhamer '98 

Candace Crews '98 

Diana Kriegsman Davis '98 

Will Dickerson III '98 

Elaina Morris Herber '98 

Catherine Maddox '98 

Norma Jean Joyce McLamb '98 

Theresa Christoph O'Connell '98 MEd '14 

Kristy Aldous Porterfield '98 

Dr. Patty Raube Keller '98 

Heather Fowler Rickard '98 

Granger Roseberry '98 

Anne Scott '98 

 

Tracey Rudder Aping '99 

Jenn Godwin '99 

Margaret Hemphill '99 

DeCarla McClammy Mittman '99 

Tabita Rudder '99 

 

Andrew Cresimore '00 

Ed Dilone '00 

Elizabeth Livengood Duttera '00 

Paul Goldstein '00 



Sarah Hemmer Hanford '00 

Kimberly Carty Hughes '00 

Heather Macy '00 

Rev. Dr. Josh Noblitt '00 

 

Misty Land Campbell '01 

Rachel DeNorchia '01 

Bonita Watson Scales '01 

Shannon Scales '01 

Bob Stewart '01 

 

Amber McKinnon Alexander '02 

Susan Castro Green '02 

Elena Wegner Henry '02 

Gerald Thomas '02 

Rebecca Thompson Wohlgemuth '02 

Ted Wohlgemuth '02 

 

Richard Beard Jr. '03 

Sherry Marsh Biggs '03 

Nickolay Bochilo '03 

Brennan Buhl '03 

Damon Coiro '03 

John-Walsh DeGance '03 

Carolyn Watkins Flowers '03 

Kim Humphrey Grabowski '03 

Chris Henry '03 

Becky Lange '03 

Allie Petrova '03 

April Alston Purnell '03 

 

Kristen Crutchfield Brown '04 

Dr. Kevin Eagan Jr. '04 

Doris Dixon Gilmore '04 

Reggie Koranteng '04 

Emily Ledbetter '04 

David Murphy II '04 

Ashley Roseboro '04 

 

Roshawn Brown '05 

Matt Burnett '05 

Laura Metzger Kirkland '05 

Dana Pryor McKee '05 '07 

Kate Roberton Sorkin '05 

Kristi Hunter Wallace '05 

Ellie Puckett Yearns '05 MA '20 

 

Edwin Arnaudin '06 



Leah Dula Brown '06 

Tony Falvino '06 

Morgan Murphy '06 

Matt Perry '06 

Jamie Trout Smothers '06 

 

LaCarol Barnes '07 

Vicky Schrock Fowler '07 

Chris Hewitt '07 

Tyrelle Lee '07 

Cherilyn Strader Moore '07 

Courtney Stringfellow '07 

Paul Suhr '07 

Carol Somers Wade '07 

 

Christine Carroll-Gerstner '08 

Phillip Cogdill '08 

Lindsay Snider Latham '08 

Sammy Nelson Jr. '08 

Rev. Ben Roberts '08 

Jon Scarpola '08 

 

Abigail Brown DeGance '09 

 

Vicki Wells Iddings '10 

Mary Persia '10 

Kelly Flora Young '10 

 

Katie Timmons Novak '11 

 

Brian Burke '12 

Brittany Carroll '12 

Angenella Falls '12 

William Fly '12 

Tyler Hester '12 

Heather Tapscott '12 

 

Dawn Bruce Abrams '13 

Jonathan Hall '13 

Thomas Hilderbrand '13 

Wilson Lester III '13 

Katie Skeen Peele '13 MEd '18 

 

Ryan Childrey '14 

Charlotte Kenny Conner '14 

Brian Critzer '14 

Holly Jones Ferreira '14 

Kelly Rexer '14 



Kelsey Sanfilippo '14 

 

Taylor Babb '15 

Jessica Quah '15 

Ariana Vicari '15 

 

Manbi Nyepon '16 

 

Briana Fonseca '17 

Christopher Ku '17 

Marlowe Lindsay II '17 

Sandi Stradford '17 

 

Kylee Barry '18 

Marla Crawford '18 

JP Pearson '18 

Natalie Ritchey '18 

 

Destiney Allen '19 

Rasheika Gregory '19 

Leea Parker '19 

 

Delma Church '20 

Timothy Crowell '20 

Glenn Evans '20 

Andrew Friedrichs '20 

Elaine Kitchell '20 

Katie Lewis '20 

Fantasia Hastings Pugh '20 

Rachel Swaim '20 

Carissa Washington '20 

 

Keeley Catarineau '21 

Tore Foster '21 

Jahleen LeBeau '21 

Matti Moore '21 

Tess Perdue '21 

Hannah Soots '21 

 

Alyssa Henry '22 

 

Masters Graduates 

Paula Wilder MA '14 

Kristina Palacios MA '18 

 

Students 

Destinee Allen 2022 

Keeley Breza 2022 



Kenzie Burns 2022 

Brittany Daley 2022 

Ken Frazier 2022 

Mary Lyle Frye 2022 

George Knight Jr. 2022 

Miranda Morris 2022 

Ethan Pierce 2022 

Brian Pulliam 2022 

Aaron Smith 2022 

Adora Txakeeyang 2022 

Lauren Whitley 2022 

Ethan Wilson 2022 

 

Laszlo Almonte 2023 

Nataya Atwater 2023 

Khris Burgess 2023 

Jake Doolittle 2023 

DeShawn Fitts 2023 

Tyler Hackney 2023 

Cole Haines 2023 

Taylor Harrison 2023 

Cassie Hindes 2023 

Jackie Hines 2023 

David Hoggard 2023 

Sada Hollowell 2023 

Shawn King 2023 

Gavin Mann 2023 

Hannah McCarthy 2023 

Brandyn Myers 2023 

Zachary Orellana-Kennedy 2023 

Samantha Ricci 2023 

Haley Russell 2023 

Colton Sims 2023 

Tyler Smith 2023 

Jasmine Spero 2023 

Parker Spesock 2023 

Trey Veale 2023 

Adam Weber 2023 

 

Danielle Aikens 2024 

Jaden Coleman 2024 

Da'Von Council 2024 

Maddie Council 2024 

Joshua Cox 2024 

Cristian Del Cid Portillo 2024 

Donald Dungee 2024 

Svea Eckstrand 2024 

JD Goodwin 2024 



Tey Griggs 2024 

Rebecca Hawkes 2024 

Ian Hsieh-Sills 2024 

Wes Kidd 2024 

PJ Kloska 2024 

Lauren Mantel 2024 

Ronan Martinek-Jenne 2024 

Karli Mason 2024 

Ronnie Nickerson 2024 

Karin Powell 2024 

Reggie Snowden 2024 

Adam Stubbs 2024 

Jenna Tucker 2024 

Cody Williams 2024 

Ariana Wolkerstorfer 2024 

 

Natalie Bateman 2025 

Phoebe Boisvert 2025 

Jeremiah Cass 2025 

Hector Delacruz Rodriguez 2025 

Rosanna Espinosa-Ponce 2025 

Cam Flowers 2025 

Montanna Foley 2025 

Brayden Garner 2025 

JaJuan Givens 2025 

Deandrick Harris 2025 

Maci Hulver 2025 

Terry Jackson Jr 2025 

Breanna Jones 2025 

Kilee Kemp 2025 

Linwood King 2025 

Lauren Livingston 2025 

Ben Mangungu 2025 

Symieon Marsh-Sheridan 2025 

Haley Mosteller 2025 

Jada Ore 2025 

Kyla Schnee 2025 

Max Steele 2025 

Mason Thomas 2025 

Myles Vacharasin 2025 

Evan Yazan 2025 

 

Mike Byrd-Scott 2026 

Lauren Cummings 2026 

Riley Orcutt 2026 

 

50th Reunion Donors - 1970 

Judith Ross Barringer '70 



Ellen Walter Baucom '70 

Sereta Nicholson Brackett '70 

Martha Broadus Brown '70 

Nikki May Brown '70 

Christine McLain Coburn '70 

Martha Cottrell Coffield '70 

Jeanette Fulton Covington '70 

David Craven '70 

Timothy Moore Creech '70 

Gerry Crossman '70 

Dr. Charles Drawdy II '70 

Minnie Lloyd Dukes '70 

Martha Bruce Ehrlich '70 

Helen Alexander Faulk '70 

Judy Gallimore Frank '70 

Jana Irwin Gilliard '70 

Margaret Renfro Gottschalk '70 

Nancy Ford Graham-Alspaugh' 70 

Alice Frick Hagaman '70 

Mike Hendrix '70 

Anita Thrower Knedlik '70 

Maggie Ford Lynn '70 

Dianne Hutson Macintire '70 

Susan Hoffman Mesimer '70 

Jane Ellison Milford '70 

Beverly Foster Miller '70 

Ron Miller '70 

Vicki Seawell Miller '70 

Stanley Morgan '70 

Mary Jo Padgett '70 

Betsy Hood Penn '70 

Jim Radford 1970 + 

Barry Raker '70 

Linda Modlin Raker '70 

Lauren Spence Riddick '70 

Lynda Sholar '70 

Carolyn Grimes Spivey '70 

Sarah Avent Sponenberg '70 

Janie Yelton Stiles '70 

Amelia Forlaw Surratt '70 

Harriet Ming Thompson '70 

Monet Uzzell Thomson '70 

Linda Lloyd Trobaugh '70 

Rev. Al Trotter '70 

Ginny Roosa Van Tine '70 

Dr. Marcia Hadley Volpe '70 

Melinda Doub Weatherford '70 

Gladys Ann Wells '70 



John Worsley II '70 

 

1971 

Linda Bennetts '71 

Martha Lively Brach '71 

Jeanne Wright Canady '71 

Jana Nichols Cottingham '71 

Vicki McClellan Crossman '71 

Caroline Lentz DeMoss '71 

Carolyn Foushee Duncan '71 

Cindy Loomis Freeman '71 

Patricia Weaver Green '71 

Maleta Wilkinson Griffin '71 

Barbara Woollen Gulley '71 

Kathryn Hamilton 1971 + 

Nancy Howie '71 

Liz Jones '71 

Karen Ernst Lewis '71 

Lynda Tickley McNeeley '71 

Janis Dowds Meade '71 

Kathy Hobson Mooney '71 

Rev. Rachel Tucker Moser '71 

Laura Jones Pierce '71 

Dianne Dixon Piland '71 

Marie Mallard Raulfs '71 

Cindy Merritt Rawald '71 

Jane Towery Rinker '71 

Kathy Rutledge '71 

Sandra Britt Schaefer '71 

Gary Scott '71 

Cindy Coleman Shockley '71 

Carol McClurg Simons '71 

Mack Simons III '71 

Elizabeth Swanson Watts '71 

Jane Lyday Westridge '71 

Rev. Byron White Sr. '71 

Dr. Carol Winters-Thornburg '71 

Art Wise Jr. '71 

Paulette Smith Wise '71 

 

1972 

William Anderson Jr. '72 

Susan Britt Bell '72 

Vicki Vaughn Boyer '72 

Dudley Burt '72 

Margaret Hopke Carlson '72 

Sheila Clendenning '72 

Maripaul Johnson Cosper '72 



Vicki Hester Cottrell '72 

Judy Morton Cross 1972 

Joy Brown Cushman '72 

Julie Daniel '72 

Anne Stuart Robison DeFoe '72 

Susan Hardenstein Dunn '72 

Linda Ferebee '72 

Kacky Campbell Hammon '72 

Joey Hepner '72 

Peggy Preston Hickle '72 

Tony Hill '72 

Gwendolyn Garner Inzer '72 

Jeff James '72 

Kay Fox Layman '72 

Mike Layman '72 

Ann Sugg Leary '72 

Tom Moffitt '72 

Carolyn Jones Nelson '72 

Sarah Ann Clontz Pate '72 

Millie Evans Priddy '72 

Jeannie Schultz Shields '72 

Mary Florence Jones Simpson '72 

Nancy Blount Smith '72 

Dr. Judith Gambel Walker-Cmiel 

'72 

Jan Miller Wilkerson '72 

 

Gifts for Academic Purposes 

Art Department 

Dudley Burt '72 

Bill Crowder Jr. 1969 

Mary Emma Harris '65 

James v Langer 

Jahleen LeBeau '21 

Kelly Rexer '14 

Anna Marie Rogers 

Carissa Washington '20 

John Williamson '83 

 

Biology Department 

The Talbott and Ann Bond Family Foundation 

Maripaul Johnson Cosper '72 

Holly Jones Ferreira '14 

Bernette Jones 

Dr. Jennifer Gann Kelley '93 

Dr. Jessica Sharpe 

Nancy Blount Smith '72 

 



Business Administration & Economics Department 

Barbara Slaughter Albright '93 

Dr. Bill MacReynolds 

 

The Collegian 

Dr. Michelle Plaisance 

 

Education Department 

Delma Church '20 

Maddie Council 2024 

Nancy Buckner Hyde '61 

Heather Johnson-Mills '89 

Tabita Rudder '99 

Frances Kendrick Springs '54 

 

English and Communication Studies 

Dr. Elena King 

Tess Perdue '21 

Dr. Michelle Plaisance 

Kelly Rexer '14 

Paula Wilder MA '14 

 

George Center for Honors Studies 

Dr. Dana Dalton 

Briana Fonseca '17 

 

History Department 

Khris Burgess 2023 

Helen Morgan Clemens '91 

Cappye Gentry Headman '64 

George Knight Jr. 2022 

Ethan Wilson '22 

 

J. A. Jones Library 

Hermann Trojanowski '68 

 

Mathematics Department 

James E. Kirk Jr. '65 

April Alston Purnell '03 

 

Music Department 

Edwin Arnaudin '06 

Jan Shuler Blumenthal '74 

Martha Cottrell Coffield '70 

Frances Stephenson Ferguson '59 



Missy Hoschouer Fitch '95 

Beth and Bob Fonorow 

Briana Fonseca '17 

Cindy Loomis Freeman '71 

Jeannette Gardner-Hugill '68 

Doris Wilkerson Gray '57 

Dr. Carlton Parker Jr. '82 

Rose and William Pate Jr. 

Sharon Richards Pulliam '68 

Jessica Quah '15 

Kelly Rexer '14 

Shelton Ayers Styers '69 

 

Political Science Department 

Lisa Garner '97 

 

Religion Department 

Shelby Lipps McAden '59 

Kelly Rexer '14 

Rev. John Rogers '94 

 

Special Education Department 

Nann Ambrose '74 

Elaine Barber Trant '81 

Dr. Eleanor Boyd Wright '60 

 

Theatre Department 

Anonymous (2) 

Sandra Bayne 

Phoebe Boisvert '25 

Christine Carroll-Gerstner '08 

Mary Payne Creed '54 

Mary Turner Dalton '75 

Dr. Stuart Davidson 

Caroline Lentz DeMoss '71 

Catherine and Bruce Ellis P '20 

Nancy Frick Fiedler '66 

Ken Frazier '22 

Andrew Friedrichs '20 

Dr. Linda Padgett Fry '69 

Joan Greenberg '56 

Jo Hall and Perry Morgan-Hall 

Rebecca Hawkes 2024 

Jackie Hines 2023 

David Hoggard 2023 

Breanna Jones 2025 

Christopher Ku '17 

Gavin Mann 2023 



Miranda Morris '22 

Haley Mosteller 2025 

Brandyn Myers 2023 

Joann and Floyd Nesbitt 

Zachary Orellana-Kennedy 2023 

Dr. Carlton Parker Jr. '82 

Karin Powell 2024 

Granger Roseberry '98 

David Schram 

Colton Sims 2023 

Adora Txakeeyang '22 

 

James A. Gray Foundation - Faculty Development 

James A. Gray Endowment 

 

Mary Hall Newton Connexion for Faculty 

Development 

George W. & Mary H. Newton Endowment of 

Triangle Community 

 

Gifts for Administrative Purposes 

First Citizens Bank Global Communications Center 

Fellows 

First Citizens Bank 

 

Insurance Program 

Thomas White '67 

 

Religious Life 

Western North Carolina Conference 

 

Sankofa Center 

Carolyn Chappell and Dr. Lawrence D. Czarda 

 

Schleunes Lectureship Fund 

HBD, Inc. - Jane and Richard Levy 

 

Student Activities 

Justin Liszka 

 

Student Activities - UAAS 

Alice DavisJohnson '77 

 

Student Emergency Fund 

Delma Church '20 

 

Student Food Pantry 



Louise Greene Mundy '63 

 

Student Health 

Trey Veale 2023 

 

Unrestricted 

North Carolina Independent Colleges and 

Universities 

Jane Reynolds 

Western North Carolina Conference 

V. Caroline Wright '52 

 

Gifts for Scholarships 

Class of 1958 60th Reunion Scholarship 

Dr. Elizabeth Shearin Benton '58 

Ty Millett 

Raytheon Company 

 

Blue Cross Blue Shield of NC Scholarship 

North Carolina Independent Colleges and 

Universities 

 

CIC/UPS Scholarship 

North Carolina Independent Colleges and 

Universities 

 

Fine Arts Scholarships 

Ellen Walter Baucom '70 

 

First Generation Scholarship 

North Carolina Independent Colleges and 

Universities 

 

General Scholarship Fund 

Mabel Cornelius Chilton '46 P '77 

Jack Featherston 

Jean Hughes '77 

Mildred Miller Little '61 

Liz Winder Parker '68 

Doris Long Seagle '56 

Dr. Lynette Charles Tannis '95 

Joanne Reece Williams '64 

 

Mayo C. Harlow III Award 

Catherine Cosby Harlow 

 

International Students Scholarship Fund 

Tracey Rudder Aping '99 



 

Kapp-Weaver Scholarship Fund 

The Winston-Salem Foundation Inc. 

 

Sigmund Sternberger Scholarship 

Tannenbaum-Sternberger Foundation, Inc. 

 

United Methodist Scholars Scholarship 

United Methodist Higher Education Foundation 

 

Thomas & Ashley Varnadore Scholarship of 

Optimism in Future Generations 

North Carolina Independent Colleges and 

Universities 

 

Wells Fargo Scholarship 

North Carolina Independent Colleges and 

Universities 

 

Lettie Pate Whitehead Scholarship 

Lettie Pate Whitehead Foundation Inc. 

 

Gifts for Capital Improvements 

Class of 1968 50th Reunion Fund 

Sallie Gordon McLarty '68 

 

The Fountain Fund 

Kenzie Burns '22 

Ken Frazier '22 

Grayson Frye 

Alyssa Henry '22 

Brian Pulliam '22 

Tyler Smith 2023 

Parker Spesock 2023 

 

Mayo Harlow III Memorial Court 

Catherine Cosby Harlow 

 

Kinwell Patio 

Robert Edmonds 

Enviroscape, Inc. (Kristy Aldous Porterfield '98) 

Dr. Randy R. Hunt 

Jean Lojko 

Dr. Willie Taylor 

 

Odell Renovation - Huggins Auditorium 

Gail Brower Huggins '65 

Sandra and Jim Marsh 



Martha G. Parsons '59 

 

Endowment Donors 

Class of 1953 Scholarship Fund 

Chip and Susie Bell 

Sylvia Bodie Howell '53 

 

Class of 1960 Scholarship 

Linda Pryor Carroll '60 P '90 

Pat Fearing Routh '60 

Helen Graham Yarboro '60 

 

B Ross Angel Endowed Scholarship 

Anonymous 

 

Martha Foster Bradberry and Dr. Olena 

Bunn Scholarship Fund 

Martha Foster Bradberry '74 

 

Kristin Brady '13 Endowed Scholarship 

Fund 

Cathy and Carlton Brady P '13 

Lisa Davis 

 

Coley Family Scholarship 

Sally Coley Cogan '57 

Milliken & Company Charitable Foundation 

 

Mary Hearne Compton Memorial 

Scholarship 

Dr. Mary V. Compton '67 

 

Decatur Cunningham, Jr. Golf Program 

Endowment 

Margot Cunningham 

Jean and Bob Rapp 

 

Dr. Fletcher and Mrs. Juanita Dorsett 1936 

Scholarship 

Barbara Dorsett and A. J. McClure 

 



Richard Scott Fee Memorial Endowed 

Scholarship 

The Richard Scott Fee Foundation 

 

Hunt Family Scholarship 

Dr. JoAnn Padley Hunt '56 

 

Levy-Loewenstein Holocaust Collection 

Endowment 

Dr. Carolyn Sanzenbacher 

 

Mark L. Pollard '66 and Carol S. Pollard 

Fund for a Person of Color Scholarship in 

Business and/or Accounting 

Bank of America Charitable Foundation 

Dr. Mark L. Pollard '66 

Joan and David Rosenfeld 

 

Jessie Simmons Pope Scholarship 

Drs. Ginger and Kenneth Karb 

Linda and Jack Pope 

 

Kathryn Thompson Remmey Scholarship 

Fund 

Gayle Remmey and Dick Faucette 

Ryan Remmey 

 

H. E. "Nick" and Dorothy "Dot" Steedman 

'49 Shoaf Scholarship Endowment Fund 

Shelby Cearley 

Dennie and Dr. Walter Newton 

Dot Steedman Shoaf 1949 + 

Norman Stockbridge 

 

Elizabeth Newton Day Steagall Memorial 

Fund 

Ann Gates Newsome '69 

 

Dr. Willie Taylor Student Leader 

Scholarship Fund 

Dr. Judy Greer 

Dr. Willie Taylor 



 

Patricia Hughes Troxler '60 Scholarship 

Endowment 

Patricia Hughes Troxler 1960 + 

 

Joseph Paul and Miriam Mckenzie Wallace 

Scholarship 

Miriam Brown Lang 

 

Gifts for Athletics 

Destiney Allen '19 

Lisa B. Alley '93 

Taylor Babb '15 

Dorothy and Peter Barkley P '23 

Jeremy Barkley 

Jordan Barkley 

Peter Barkley 2023 

Susan Barringer 

John Bayersdorfer P '94 

Jeffrey Bodenhamer '98 

Martha Foster Bradberry '74 

Sophia Goins Branch '86 

Martha Clodfelter Burrow '69 

Valerie Dreher Caldwell '74 and Clarence Caldwell '77 

Jim Cantamessa 

Cance Carnes 

Mike Corpening '79 

Phyllis Jacobs Dandison '75 

Rev. Gene Dean Jr. '73 

Carolyn Dent '81 

Anne and Wilson Dickerson Jr. P '98 

Andrea and Barnabas Edmonds P '23 

Pamela and Tommy Endsley 

Mark Form '68 

Damon Forney '81 

Joan and Michael Fury 

Sharon Gareis P '26 

Cheryl Handren 

Melissa Herring 

Andrea Meador Humble '95 

Anne Jones Hurd '81 P '10 

Brian James '94 

Jeff James '72 

Mickey Williams Johnson '74 

Dr. Candace Lambeth Kime '69 

Dr. Bill MacReynolds 

Rusty Mader '68 

Bonnie and Barry Mantel P '24 



Sherri and Jerry Matthews P '22 

Palmer and J.P. McIntyre 

Kathy Hobson Mooney '69 and Bob Mooney '69 

Angela Morales P '24 

Sandy Morse '82 

Julie and Sal Moscatello P '14 

Varina and Jeff Moser P '22 

Sammy Nelson Jr. '08 

Katie Timmons Novak '11 

Jennifer and Patrick O'Neill P '23 

Parker Hannifin Corporation 

Thomas Pittard P '25 

Vicki Disher Radford '69 

Dr. Patty Raube Keller '98 

Kelly Rexer '14 

Deborah and Freddie Rickman P '25 

Dr. Molly Riddle 

Laura and Daniel Russ P '25 

Julie Showfety Schatz '89 annd Gary Schatz '89 

Meika and Jim Sheridan P '05 

Kim Strable P '04 '09 

Courtney Stringfellow '07 

Amelia and Jimmy Williams P '11 

Lucinda Williams P '25 

Sandy McCrary Williamson '77 and Tommy Williamson '76 

Rebecca Thompson Wohlgemuth '02 and Ted Wohlgemuth '02 

Joyce Brookshire Wolford '96 

 

William S. Ariail Fund 

Kim Strable P '04 '09 

 

Athletic Training 

Jeffrey Bodenhamer '98 

Carolyn Chappell and Dr. Lawrence D. Czarda 

Tey Griggs 2024 

Murphy & Wainer 

Ethan Williams 

Rachel Young 

 

Baseball Team 

0705 Partners LLC 

Kelli Wilburn Bowman '95 and Jason Bowman '96 

Gail Brunson P '25 

Carmen and Drue Carrick P '24 

Ginger Williams Crites '96 P '25 

Darin Dungee P '24 

Donald Dungee 2024 

Andrea and Barnabas Edmonds P '23 



Donna Ellis P '22 

Chris Fenisey 

Teri and Gary Ferguson P '24 

Joan and Michael Fury 

Kathy Haslam P '17 

Mary and Chad Hayen P '25 

Chris Hewitt '07 

Kevin Jackson '97 

Lynn LaMarr P '25 

Sheila and Solomon Levine 

Sandra and James McCollum 

Angela Morales P '24 

Cheri and Mario Morales P '22 

New York Life Insurance Inc. (Gian and Keith Brackin P 

'21) 

Theresa Christoph O'Connell '98 MEd '14 and Brian O'Connell 

'97 

Shana Plasters 

Fantasia Hastings Pugh '20 

Shannon and Chad Rupp P '22 

Aaron Smith '22 

Bob Stewart '01 

Sylvia and Dennis Summers P '22 

Mike Trepper P '24 

Myles Vacharasin 2025 

Jeffrey Ward 

Adam Weber 2023 

Tom Weber P '23 

Sarah Teague Williams '94 and Duane Williams '95 

Monica and Douglas Woods P '25 

Rachel Young 

 

Dr. Milt Reece Athletic Media Center 

Stacey Reece Raymer '80 

 

Football Team 

Sarah and Michael Atkinson P '23 

Mike Byrd-Scott 2026 

Tyler Card 

Jeremiah Cass 2025 

Jaden Coleman 2024 

Andrew Cresimore '00 

Jake Doolittle 2023 

Jean and Jerry Douglas P '12 

DeShawn Fitts 2023 

Sonja and Derrick Fitts P '23 

Cam Flowers 2025 

William Fly '12 



Brayden Garner 2025 

JaJuan Givens 2025 

Tangi Gulley 

Deandrick Harris 2025 

Silvana Hreiz P '23 

Terry Jackson Jr 2025 

Jane Johnson 

Susan Kepler P '23 

Karyn and Brad Kidd P '24 

Patricia Kidd 

Wes Kidd 2024 

Linwood King 2025 

Tiffany King P '23 

Ben Mangungu 2025 

Symieon Marsh-Sheridan 2025 

Sherri and Jerry Matthews P '22 

Jon Scarpola '08 

Max Steele 2025 

Adam Stubbs 2024 

Carlee and James Talbert 

Michelle Talbert 

Jeanne and Bruce VanDyke P '25 

Kevin Wallace 

Evan Yazan 2025 

Laura Youtzy P '23 

 

Jim Locke Golf Tournament 

Mark Locke 

 

Men's Basketball Team 

Thomas Amritt P '24 

Eric Anderson '84 

Harvey Brown '77 

Michael Drummond '81 

Charlie Hegarty '73 

Jeff James '72 

Stanley Morgan '70 

Varina and Jeff Moser P '22 

Steve Sergi P '24 

Warriors Recruiting 

Patrick Williams 

 

Men's Golf Team 

Rick Cobb '75 

John Desmond '91 

Anne and Wilson Dickerson Jr. P '98 

Will Dickerson III '98 

Deirdre and Fred Reilly P '24 



Rev. John Rogers '94 

Paul Suhr '07 

 

Men's Lacrosse Team 

Taylor Babb '15 

Nate Bates 

John Bayersdorfer P '94 

Beyer Custom Homes, Inc. 

Bill Beyer P '23 

Lee Beyer-Meley P '23 

Brooks Marine Group 

Brian Burke '12 

Creative Property Equity, Corp. 

John Felton 

Paul Goldstein '00 

Neal Harrell Jr. '95 

Anthony Meley '95 P '23 

David Murphy II '04 

Morgan Murphy '06 

Matt Perry '06 

Ethan Pierce '22 

Laura and Daniel Russ P '25 

Section 16H Group, A Public Charity 

Melissa and Bill Young P '25 

 

Men's Soccer Team 

Ashley and Kearns Davis 

Cristian Del Cid Portillo 2024 

Flor and Luis Del Cid P '24 

John Holmes '75 

Reggie Koranteng '04 

Marlowe Lindsay II '17 

Manbi Nyepon '16 

Debbie and Robert Rubio P '25 

Shianne Stitely and Thomas Green P '21 '25 

Bob Touhey '81 

Sue and Kevin Walker P '24 

Sandy McCrary Williamson '77 and Tommy Williamson '76 

 

Men's Swim Team 

Sally Potts Lewis 

Thomas Pittard P '25 

Cari Smith Wilson '92 P '22 

 

Men's Tennis Team 

Sandy McCrary Williamson '77 and Tommy Williamson '76 

 

Men's Wrestling Team 



Barry Goldman '76 

Justin Harty 

Kim Simpson P '24 

Maria Steele P '25 

Mason Thomas 2025 

Michelle Ventura P '25 

Cody Williams 2024 

Melanie Wilson P '25 

Andrew Wissick 

 

Softball Team 

Cance Carnes 

Shannon Davidson P '23 

Pamela and Tommy Endsley 

Karen and Ricky King P '23 

Jennifer and Lee Kinley P '23 

Dr. Bill MacReynolds 

Denise and Leon Prillaman P '23 

Fantasia Hastings Pugh '20 

Arlene and Joseph Ruth 

Kelsey Sanfilippo '14 

Angie and Larry Simmons P '23 

Kari Soots P '21 

Renee and Richard Stanley P '22 

Katie and Louis Walker P '23 

Teresa Walker 

Amelia and Jimmy Williams P '11 

 

Sports Information 

Erik Bayersdorfer '94 

Michelle Begay 

BoxCast 

Gian and Keith Brackin P '21 

Rosetta and Bobby Brown P '24 

Gail Brunson P '25 

Diane Burgess and Joe Baldini P '23 

Sophia Eatmon 

Saquesta Hood 

Matthew Johnson 

Bonnie and Barry Mantel P '24 

James McCaul 

Varina and Jeff Moser P '22 

Robert Rupp 

Terri Taylor 

Heather Wallace P '25 

Beth Watson 

 

Volleyball Team 



Caryn Atwater 

Jennifer and Mike Kunke P '23 

Lauren Mantel 2024 

Dawn Norris P '23 

Jennifer and Patrick O'Neill P '23 

Kyla Schnee 2025 

Ina and Larry Stringfellow P '07 

 

Women's Basketball Team 

Lisa B. Alley '93 

LaCarol Barnes '07 

Kylee Barry '18 

Jeffrey Bodenhamer '98 

Cliff Braly 

Chrystal Brown P '25 

Karen Buxton 

Donna Christy '88 

Lemuel Clayton 

Marla Crawford '18 

Candace Crews '98 

Carolyn Chappell and Dr. Lawrence D. Czarda 

Regine and Gregg DeBose P '25 

Susan and Randy Doss 

Kim and Tony Ellis P '24 

Jenn Godwin '99 

Kim Gosnell '92 

Sherrie and James Graham 

Rasheika Gregory '19 

Brenda Groves P '96 

Jessica Hackney 

Tyler Hackney 2023 

Kirk Jennings 

Tucker Jennings P '25 

Freddy Johnson Jr. '77 

Kathy Lancaster 

Lindsay Snider Latham '08 

Katie Lewis '20 

Lauren Livingston 2025 

Heather Macy '00 

Brooke Manning 

Damon Martin 

Kim Martin 

Karli Mason 2024 

Kristi and Keith Mason P '23 

Jeff Miller 

Rachel Miller 

Stan Napier 

Kathy Nessler 



Renee and Jason Nolin P '25 

Dr. Lorraine Orr '88 

Leea Parker '19 

Jon Scarpola '08 

Anne Scott '98 

Debra Smith 

Kim Strable P '04 '09 

April Thompson '97 

Abria Trice 

Jennifer Kennedy Williams '97 

Patrick Williams 

Tatanisha Williams P '24 

Cheryl Wyrick P '24 

 

Women's Lacrosse Team 

Destinee Allen '22 

Keeley Breza '22 

Lauren Cummings 2026 

Montanna Foley 2025 

Cassie Hindes 2023 

Kristin Lister P '18 

Natalie Ritchey '18 

Ashley Snow 

Hannah Soots '21 

Kate Roberton Sorkin '05 

Jenna Tucker 2024 

Ariana Vicari '15 

Carol and Danny Whitley P '22 

Lauren Whitley '22 

Mallory Zelawski 

 

Women's Soccer Team 

Betsy and David Carter P '25 

Keeley Catarineau '21 

Kinsley Catarineau 

Missy and Joe Catarineau P '21 '23 

Brittany Daley '22 

Ann and Scot Eaton P '25 

Svea Eckstrand 2024 

Victoria Gates 

Laney Gernenz 

Ken Harrelson 

Kristin Harrelson P '25 

Taylor Harrison 2023 

Elaina Morris Herber '98 

Maci Hulver 2025 

Matthew Hulver P '25 

Barbara Jarrett 



Kelly and Jeff Jarrett P '25 

Hannah McCarthy 2023 

Shannon and Shannon McCarthy P '23 

Haley Russell 2023 

Rachel Swaim '20 

Curt Terling 

 

Women's Swim Team 

Rhonda Dillingham '96 P '21 

Kilee Kemp 2025 

 

Women's Tennis Team 

Bee Social Solutions (Sarah Hemmer Hanford '00) 

Kilee Kemp 2025 

Jada Ore 2025 

 

Women's Triathlon Team 

Karen Buxton 

Kristi Hunter Wallace '05 

 

Gift-in-Kind Athletic Department 

Lauren and Jacob Childrey 

Tony Falvino '06 

Cheri and Mario Morales P '22 

 

Gift-in-Kind Donors 

Katherine Catlett 

The Creative Businessmen Studios, LLC 

Betsy Fox 

Jean Lojko 

Dr. Karl Schleunes Estate 

Dale Wall 

A. Lisa Wall '89 

 

Honorarium 

Gifts were made in honor of the following: 

Class of 1969 

Vicki Disher Radford '69 

 

Class of 1970: Nancy Ford Graham-Alspaugh, 

Alice Frick Hagaman, Susan Hoffman 

Mesimer, Linda Modlin Raker 

Vicki Seawell Miller '70 

 

Taj Adams 2023 

Tangi Gulley 

 

Dr. Victor Archibong 

Lisa Garner '97 



 

Peter Barkley 2023 

Dorothy and Peter Barkley P '23 

Jeremy Barkley 

Jordan Barkley 

 

Drs Judy and George Cheatham 

Melissa Daniels Motley '96 

 

Zack Crites 2025 

Ginger Williams Crites '96 P '25 

Sarah Teague Williams '94 and Duane Williams 

'95 

 

 Dr. Lawrence Czarda 

Dr. Carolyn Chappell 

Dr. Dan Malotky 

 

Dr. Debra Davidson 

Delma Church '20 

 

Philip Deutsch '19 

Anne and Rob Deutsch P '19 

 

Dr. Charles Drawdy II '70 

Mark Form '68 

 

Jack Gareis 2026 

Sharon Gareis P '26 

 

Carrington Gowen '60 

Norma Davis Collins '60 

 

Kai Hayen 2025 

Mary and Chad Hayen P '25 

 

Maci Hulver 2025 

Cheryl Handren 

Kristin Harrelson P '25 

 

Anne Jones Hurd '81 

Earleen Mulwee Barnes '67 and Hal Barnes '66 

Mary Dator 

 

Kelsey Jarrett 2025 

Laney Gernenz 

Barbara Jarrett 

Kelly and Jeff Jarrett P '25 



Curt Terling 

 

Braedon Jewett '17 

Kathy Haslam P '17 

 

Steven Johnson '80 

Rev. John Rogers '94 

 

Gene Edwards Jones '58 and Fred Jones Jr. 

Dr. Jane C. Trolinger '74 

 

Peggy Gibson Jones '64 

Betsy Gibson Sweetman '61 P '86 

 

Wes Kidd 2024 

Karyn and Brad Kidd P '24 

 

Becky Lange '03 

Beth Werner '97 

 

Lauren Livingston 2025 

Chrystal Brown P '25 

 

David Loughry II 2023 

Laura Youtzy P '23 

 

Dr. Rich Mayes 

Dr. Cal Bond Jr. 

 

Emily Thomas Millett '58 

Ty Millett 

 

Liam Morris 2024 

Palmer and J.P. McIntyre 

 

Zach Moser '22 

Varina and Jeff Moser P '22 

 

Olivia Norris 2023 

Dawn Norris P '23 

 

Dr. Mark Pollard '66 

Joan and David Rosenfeld 

 

Alex Prillaman 2023 

Denise and Leon Prillaman P '23 

 



Janet Best Rolison '58 

The Weil Foundation 

 

John Saari 

Granger Roseberry '98 

 

Edith Shepherd 

Melissa Daniels Motley '96 

 

Coach Jim Sheridan 

Sally Potts Lewis 

 

Aaron Smith '22 

Sheila and Solomon Levine 

 

Kate Roberton Sorkin '05 

Fran Eckstein Roberton '69 P '05 

 

Benjy Springs 

Edwin Arnaudin '06 

 

Martha Sweetman Stegall '86 

Betsy Gibson Sweetman '61 P '86 

 

Dr. Willie Taylor 

Dr. Judy Greer 

 

Jaime Totten 

Sammy Nelson Jr. '08 

 

Beth Werner '97 

Becky Lange '03 

 

Betty Jane Farrell Williams '58 

Anonymous 

 

Ginger Jackson Williamson '73 

James v Langer 

 

Josh Wilson 2025 

Melanie Wilson P '25 

 

Hayden Woods 2025 

Monica and Douglas Woods P '25 

 

Anne Woodward '57 

Cindy Loomis Freeman '71 

 



Memoriam 

Gifts were made in memory of the following: 

Bill Ariail 

Vickie Kivett Durham '75 

 

Tommie Foscue Arnold 1964 

Clare Ruch Abel '68 

Ann Harris Gussett '64 

Betty Chafin Rash '64 

Louise Dalmas Ruch '64 

Joanne Reece Williams '64 

 

Vivian Clark Ray Blackwell Tate 1964 

Reine Blackwell-Moore '85 

 

Michael Bowman 

Jayne Moore Bowman '75 

 

Robert Adrian and Rebecca Wallace Brown 

1958 

Miriam Brown Lang 

 

Peggy Gibbs Burton 1957 

Elizabeth Carroll Powell '57 

 

Dr. Kemper Callahan 

Nancy Blount Smith '72 

 

Judy Morton Cross 1972 

Maripaul Johnson Cosper '72 

Ann Sugg Leary '72 

Dr. Judith Gamble Walker-Cmiel '72 

Jan Miller Wilkerson '72 

 

Irene Cullis 

Dudley Burt '72 

 

Stuart Davis 2015 

Jessica Quah '15 

 

Bruce DeHart 1980 

Rev. Bill Hoyle '79 

 

Matthew Ellis 2020 

Catherine and Bruce Ellis P '20 

David Schram 

 

Lael Corzine Featherston 1955 



Jack Featherston 

 

Richard Fee 2008 

Chris Hewitt '07 

 

Samantha Bryant Fincannon 2005 

Kam Wallace 

Kevin Wallace 

Kristi Hunter Wallace '05 

 

Mary Jane Lassiter Greene '56 

Eleanor Oakley Trigg '56 

 

Lenn Hart 

Jeff Whipple '92 

 

Jane Hobson 1959 

Amber Morris King '59 

 

Dr. and Mrs. James E. Hull 

Dr. Sam Moore Jr. '87 P '16 

Rev. John Rogers '94 

 

Phyllis Haywood Lambert 1973 

Kay Fox Layman '72 and Mike Layman '72 

 

Sheila Fox McCarthy 

Shannon and Shannon McCarthy P '23 

 

Margarett Fields McKeel 1951 

Sam McKeel 

 

Danielle Murphy 1996 

Brenda Groves P '96 

 

Dean Oldham Jr. 1970 

Stanley Morgan '70 

 

Carolyn Peal Powell 1959 

Barbara Reynolds Valentine '57 

 

Jim Radford 1970 

Stanley Morgan '70 

 

Dr. Karl Schleunes 

Dr. Carolyn Sanzenbacher 

 



Dan Seaman 

David Schram 

 

Dot Steedman Shoaf 1949 

Shelby Cearley 

Norman Stockbridge 

 

Debra Smith 1976 

Cynthia Parks Whitley '76 

 

M. Spencer 

Tabita Rudder '99 

 

Elizabeth Day Steagall 1969 

Ann Gates Newsome '69 

 

Barbara McCauley Tapscott 1960 

Rebecca Caison 

Heather Tapscott '12 

 

Dr. Barnes Tatum 

Rev. Dr. Susan Heafner-Heun '97 

 

Patricia Hughes Troxler 1960 

Jackie Bost Eudy '60 

 

Gregg Vandegrift 

Kim Strable P '04 '09 

 

Phyllis and Richard Waggoner 

Pamela Waggoner Childs '66 

 

Nancy Scott Whisnant 1953 

Chip and Susie Bell 

 

 

Consecutive Giving 

The following donors are recognized for their consistent support: 

5/+ Years 

Dorothy Morrison Acee '68 

Destiney Allen '19 

Nann Ambrose '74 

Bonnie Wagoner Amos '66 

Ruth Troutman Amos '54 

Pam Jones Anderson '91 

Edwin Arnaudin '06 

Caryn Atwater 

Vickie Yarbrough Atwater '69 



Ann Thomas Barkley '61 

Ellen Walter Baucom '70 

Doris Campbell Beatty '59 

Sue Lawson Bennett '75 and Rev. Bradley Bennett '75 

Sally Logue Blizzard '76 

Nickolay Bochilo '03 

Vicki Vaughn Boyer '72 

Rev. Dr. Robert W. Brewer 

Tim Brooker '90 

Harvey Brown '77 

Leslie Lewis Bryan '82 and Ned Bryan Jr. 96 

Martha and Thomas E. Bunch '92 

Patricia Pugh Bunch '58 

Martha Clodfelter Burrow '69 

Priscilla Ipock Bynum '57 

Barry A. Cain '67 

Eris Eure Calimer '55 

Martha Hoffner Casey '49 

Lucinda Webster Chew '65 

Mabel Cornelius Chilton '46 

Rev. Patricia Poteate Choplin '97 

Sheila Clendenning '72 

A. Jane Click '55 

Louise Laxton Cockerham '60 

Dr. Nelda Reynolds Cockman '66 

Elizabeth Mackey Compton '83 

Kris Brunnemer Cooke '68 

Ruth Neisler Cooper '58 

Vicki Hester Cottrell '72 

Celia Deaton Craddock '65 

Ann Ivey Cranford '58 

David Craven '70 

Martha Thomas Crawford '66 

Dr. Patricia Cundiff Creech '68 

Mary Payne Creed '54 

Andrew Cresimore '00 

Marie King Crissman '76 

Nancy Shoulars Crouch '57 

Joy Brown Cushman '72 

Virginia Hayes Dahl '77 

Mary Turner Dalton '75 

Phyllis Jacobs Dandison '75 

Rev. Fred Davie Jr. '78 

Caroline Lentz DeMoss '71 

Carolyn Dent '81 

John Desmond '91 

Judith Hall Desper '75 

Anne and Wilson Dickerson Jr. P '98 



Rhonda Dillingham '96 

Virginia Potter Donnell '68 

Jacqueline McLeod Doubles '54 

Jean and Jerry Douglas P '12 

Gail Young Dowis '63 

Patricia Graves Dunn '66 

Judith Harris Eason '65 

Catherine and Bruce Ellis P '20 

Donna Ellis P '22 

Chris Elmore 

Jackie Bost Eudy '60 

Dr. Nancy J. Farmer '69 

Katherine Fasul '63 

Frances Stephenson Ferguson '59 

Nancy Frick Fiedler '66 

Paul Folliard '67 

Briana Fonseca '17 

Margaret Cotton Foote '61 

Manlin Chee '73 and Juan Forgay '79 

Damon Forney '81 

Scott Fowler 

Kathryn Cartner Fowler '86 and Chris Fowler '87 

Dr. Kenneth Gallup Jr. P '97 

Rosie Gant 

Jeannette Gardner-Hugill '68 

Danny Gatling 

Judith Lane Gibson '60 

Carolynn Adams Goldberg '63 

Barry Goldman '76 

Susan Jarvis Goldstein '69 

Dianna Blackwell Goodman '69 

Kim Humphrey Grabowski '03 

Kevin Green '78 

Ann Harris Gussett '64 

Jo Hall and Perry Morgan-Hall 

Agnes K. Hamilton '61 

Catherine Cosby Harlow 

Rita Layton Harrell '67 

Gloria Garber Harris '62 

Jean Ann Jackson Haywood '68 

Cappye Gentry Headman '64 

Charlie Hegarty '73 

Margaret Hemphill '99 

Tyler Hester '12 

Peggy Preston Hickle '72 

Wendy Johnson Higham '76 

John Hitchcock '78 

Aaron Holcomb '06 



Norah and Richard Holt P '92 

Sara Ann Stewart Holt '56 

Sandy Hill Hopkins '75 

Gail Brower Huggins '65 

Allie Humble 

Sandra Calaway Hunter '63 

Frances Broome Hupfer '69 

Patricia Newton Hurt '69 

Mary Rawles Hutcheson '67 

Sara Williams Jacobson '64 

David P. Jensen '65 

Betty Alley Jobe '63 

Freddy Johnson Jr. '77 

Sandra Wade Johnson '62 

Elizabeth Pugh Jones '66 

Peggy Gibson Jones '64 

Scoggin Jones '74 

Jean Armstrong Kinser '54 

Laura Metzger Kirkland '05 

Elaine Kitchell '20 and Dale Kitchell 

Dr. Bobbi Kotrba '92 

Betty Lynn Gilbert Lambert '65 

Kathy Holland Lambeth '80 

Debbie Coan Lamm '73 

Becky Lange '03 

Lindsay Snider Latham '08 

Jane Overman Lee '60 

Shani Porter Lester '92 

Barbara O'Bryant Lewis '63 

Sue Ross Liles '54 

Marlowe Lindsay II '17 

Anthony J. LoBisco Jr. '66 

Annette Love-Hunt '63 

Dr. Joe Lowman '66 

Dr. Bill MacReynolds 

Sara Long Manner '73 

Rev. Dan Martin 

Barbara Hines McBride '73 

Barbara Dorsett and A. J. McClure 

Patsy Washam McConnell '56 

Dianne Pritchard McDowell '63 

Martha McPhail '68 

Jayne Culbertson McQueen '65 

Jane Ellison Milford '70 

Letitia McGoogan Miller '63 

Joe Mitchell '78 

Laura Andrews Mitchell '73 

Tom Moffitt '72 



Doris McRae Moore '56 

Stanley Morgan '70 

Perry Morgan-Hall 

Carolee Wood Morris '61 

Ruth Moss '77 

Nancy Higgins Moye '60 

Alice Ann Edwards Mundy '63 

Lynne Richardson Murphree '59 

Morgan Murphy '06 

Mollie Wright Murphy '74 

Alan Myers '69 

Russ Myers '82 

Henrietta Davis Nance '74 

Betsy Walker Newman '61 

Ann Gates Newsome '69 

Rev. Dr. Josh Noblitt '00 

Marsha Allen Norman '81 

Katie Timmons Novak '11 

Dr. Suzanne Nutt '84 

Jane Julian Onsrud '59 

Leah Overman P '94 

Liz Winder Parker '68 

Lynn Sessions Patterson '79 

Ellen Johnson Pauling '69 and Thomas Pauling '69 

Rebecca Correll Payne '61 

Matt Perry '06 

Betsy Cloud Pike '77 and Bill Pike Jr. '75 

Dr. Michelle Plaisance 

Shana Plasters 

Kathy Black Plowman '78 

Dick Porter '63 

Nancy Hiatt Porter '60 

Linda Tucker Powell '74 

Elizabeth Harris Proctor '56 

Mary and Steve Puckett P '05 

Martha Driesell Radcliff '55 

Vicki Disher Radford '69 

G. T. Randall '93 

Betty Chafin Rash '64 

Dr. Patty Raube Keller '98 

Kelly Rexer '14 

Melissa Hicks Roberge '73 

Fran Eckstein Roberton '69 

Rev. Ben Roberts '08 

Rebecca Newton Robins '62 

Col. George Robinson III '85 

Rachel Jessup Rogers '62 

Ashley Roseboro '04 



Pat Fearing Routh '60 

Kathy Rutledge '71 

Tom Saitta 

Gladys Brewer Sandridge '52 

Ellagene Johnson Sapp '60 

Nancy Hardy Sauls '80 

Bonita Watson Scales '01 and Shannon Scales '01 

Jon Scarpola '08 

Julie Showfety Schatz '89 and Gary Schatz '89 

Emily Scott 

Rebecca Cheek Searcy '62 

Rev. Dr. Jody Seymour Jr. '69 

Dr. Jessica G. Sharpe 

Jane Hanling Shavender '65 

Jeannie Schultz Shields '72 

Carol McClurg Simons '71 and Mack Simons III '71 

Carolyn Reid Smith '60 

Kate Roberton Sorkin '05 

Rev. Amy Spivey '96 and Dr. Tim Moore '96 

Gale Johnson Spriggs '64 

Julia Cooper Sprouse '76 

Laurie Searles Stadler '87 

Shelton Ayers Styers '69 

Suzanne Suddarth 

Diane Jernigan Sudderth '74 

Dr. Willie Taylor 

Ann Price Teachey '68 

Lou Starke Teeter '55 

Anne Hamilton Terry '66 

Leslie Andrews Thacker '81 

Marjalene Midgett Thomas '48 

Daphne Crissman Trent '73 

John Tricoli III '81 

Hermann Trojanowski '68 

Linda Tune '77 

Scot Tysinger '80 

Jackie Bridges Upton '63 

Harriet Norton Van Wyck '61 

Ed Varela '78 

Carolyn Koonts Wagnon '66 

A. Lisa Wall '89 

Kristi Hunter Wallace '05 

Helen Thomas Wells '47 

Lewis Wicker '61 

Paula Wilder MA '14 

Betty Jane Farrell Williams '58 

Scott Williams '91 

Cari Smith Wilson '92 



Anne Woodward '57 

Larry W. Wooten '66 

Bet Yancey '80 

Ellie Puckett Yearns '05 MA '20 and Will Yearns 

Kelly Flora Young '10 

Dr. Sarah Varner Young '56 

 

10/+ Years 

Lex Alexander 

Lisa B. Alley '93 

Karen Riegel Anzola '86 and Carlos S. Anzola '86 

Laura Pearce Archer '62 

Susan Barringer 

Sherry Marsh Biggs '03 

Barbara Shrum Blanton '47 

Martha Cottrell Coffield '70 

Sally Coley Cogan '57 

Dr. Mary V. Compton '67 

Jeanette Fulton Covington '70 

Carolyn Chappell and Dr. Lawrence D. Czarda 

Alice DavisJohnson '77 

Rev. Gene Dean Jr. '73 

Dr. Brent DeVore 

Emma Maxwell Dineen '54 

Valerie Dreher Caldwell '74 and Clarence Caldwell '77 

Elizabeth Livengood Duttera '00 

Christine Sugg Evans '53 

Carolyn Watkins Flowers '03 

Kathryn Huggins Ford '68 

Mark Form '68 

Mary Jo Caudle Garrett '55 

Barbara Stallings Gerhardt '63 

Nancy Ford Graham-Alspaugh '70 

Pamela Glensor Gray '65 

Tica Davis Green '94 

Dr. Vann Gregory '74 

Brenda Groves P '96 

Barbara Woollen Gulley '71 

Scott Halberg 

Virginia Gunn Hargrove '57 

Myra Harris Harp '63 

Elena Wegner Henry '02 and Chris Henry '03 

Lloyd Hill '84 

Sylvia Bodie Howell '53 

Andrea Meador Humble '95 

Rev. Frank H. Ison 

Jeff James '72 

Emily Cox Johnson '57 



Robert W. Jones '65 

James E. Kirk Jr. '65 

Lynn Lewis Lane '73 and Pat Lane 

James v Langer 

Gwen Cooke Leichty '83 

Jean Lojko 

Shelby Lipps McAden '59 

Rev. Dr. Ed McKinney '95 

Dr. Sam Moore Jr. '87 

Hazel King Morgan '69 

Tyleta Williams Morgan '57 

Mary Lewis Nantz '65 

Ruby Sluder Nesbitt '63 

Nell Harris Page '64 

Mark L. Pollard '66 

Elizabeth Carroll Powell '57 

Millie Evans Priddy '72 

Jennifer Mann Rhodes '85 and Mike Rhodes '84 

Rev. Beverly J. Samford '64 

Barbara Morris Smith '95 '96 

Martha Powell Smith '64 

Amy Schwartz Spielman '66 

Donna Lacy Stanley '68 

Jo Usher Steel '49 

Starr Barnhardt Strickland '66 

Barbara Merritt Thornton '56 

Dr. Jane C. Trolinger '74 

Mary Nanney Van Pelt '68 

Colleen Davis Vermillion '66 

Carla Whitesell-Dahl '90 

Cindy Parks Whitley '76 

John Williamson '83 

Marilyn Woods '95 '14 

Dr. Eleanor Boyd Wright '60 

 

15/+ Years 

Mary Ashton Barton Athearn '58 

John Bayersdorfer P '94 

Gail Wooldridge Brooks '58 

Kristen Crutchfield Brown '04 

Chuck Busack '93 

Nancy Gilbert Chapin '61 

Nancy Chandler Gibbs '63 

Joan Greenberg '56 

Dr. William H. Hagen Jr. '65 

Mildred Miller Little '61 

Terri Lowry P '01 

Charlene Martin '83 



Dennie and Dr. Walter Newton 

Dorothy Smith O'Hanlon '54 

Jean Turner Pate '55 

Jean and Bob Rapp 

Jane Lewis Shetler '56 

Jamie Trout Smothers '06 

Ina and Larry Stringfellow P '07 

Linda Woodard Tatum '69 

Caroline Crowell Taylor '55 

Shirley and Dr. Charles F. Whitaker III P '03 

Helen Graham Yarboro '60 

 

20/+ Years 

Ken Acker 

Margaret Tucker Aldridge '49 

Libby Cecil Alexander '76 

Earleen Mulwee Barnes '67 and Hal Barnes '66 

Martha Lively Brach '71 

Jeanne Wright Canady '71 

Kate Gladstone Craver '58 

Polly Dana-Schumacher '66 

Linda Torrence Denmark '62 

Pell Rouse Foster '69 

Sue Rast Foy '50 

Anne Jones Hurd '81 

Nancy Buckner Hyde '61 

Carol Timberlake Lea '65 

Brenda Alvis Roberts '62 

Barbara Reynolds Valentine '57 

Melinda Doub Weatherford '70 

 

25/+ Years 

Clare Ruch Abel '68 

Huldah F. '63 and Wyndham Anderson 

Caroline Newson Barber '69 

Mary Plyde Marsh Bell '57 

Dr. Elizabeth Shearin Benton '58 

Anita Booe '79 

Martha Foster Bradberry '74 

Matilda Holland Bradshaw '63 

Blanche Selden Bullock '54 

Anne Ewing Carroll '53 

Elizabeth Eckstein Chase '60 

Dru Clodfelter '64 

Charlotte Mixon Corbridge '60 

Grace Potter Cranick '61 

Marilyn Smith Edwards '64 

Helen Alexander Faulk '70 



Patricia Walters Fluck '60 

Lynn Williams Gambell '66 and Art Gambell '66 

Anne Gray Gilliam '52 

Mae Braswell Harris '58 

Mike Hendrix '70 

Ruth Jones Hess '49 

Zelma Andrews Higgins '58 

Rev. Judith O. Jolly '67 

Gene Edwards Jones '58 and Fred Jones Jr. 

Dr. Candace Lambeth Kime '69 

Amber Morris King '59 

Patricia Jones Lee '65 

Rusty Mader '68 

Sarah McAlister '75 

Kathy Hobson Mooney '71 and Bob Mooney '69 

Martha G. Parsons '59 

Betsy Hood Penn '70 

Susan Page Percy '67 

Dr. Robert Sevier 

Elinor Wallace Starling '57 

Charlotte Stansel Stoughton '67 

Betsy Gibson Sweetman '61 

Maxine Scarborough Thomasson '55 

Jane Harbison Tucker '76 and Jimmy Tucker Jr. '76 

Ginny Roosa Van Tine '70 and Rev. John Van Tine '69 

Jean Fortner Ward '56 

Thomas White '67 

Darlene Rathjen Whorley '64 

Judy Lunsford Wilson '67 

Nancy Miller Wright '69 

Debbie Walker Young '82 

 

We extend our thanks for the following volunteer boards: 

Board of Trustees 

Karen Riegel Anzola '86 

Nickolay Bochilo '03 

Martha Foster Bradberry '74 

Brittany Carroll '12 

Dr. Tom Clawson 

Rev. Fred Davie Jr. '78 

Dr. Brent DeVore 

Beth Fonorow 

Greg Gonzales 

Kevin Green '78 

Gail Brower Huggins '65 

Fred Jones Jr. 

Dr. Candace Lambeth Kime '69 

Lynn Lewis Lane '73 



Bishop Paul Leeland 

Wilson Lester III '13 

Rev. Dan Martin 

Ken Mayer 

Russ Myers '82 

Rev. Dr. Josh Noblitt '00 

Dr. Lorraine Orr '88 

Allie Petrova '03 

Ashley Roseboro '04 

Shannon Scales '01 

Dr. Lynette Charles Tannis '95 

John Tricoli III '81 

Bishop Hope Morgan Ward 

Betty Jane Farrell Williams '58 

 

Alumni Board 

Lisa B. Alley '93 

Taylor Babb '15 

Kristen Crutchfield Brown '04 

Leah Dula Brown '06 

Thomas Bunch '92 

Rhonda Dillingham '96 

Anne Carraway Dooley '78 

Angenella Falls '12 

Hannah Davis Hammer '47 

Jon Hardister '06 

Harriet Craver Heath '59 

Andrea Meador Humble '95 

Jeffrey Jackman '15 

Millie Chafin Johnson '67 

Gene Edwards Jones '58 

Cindy Robinson Joseph '59 

Rev. Dr. Randy Kanipe '82 

Amber Morris King '59 

Jeff Lacey '05 

Shani Porter Lester '92 

Heather Macy '00 

Kimmerly Milner '94 

Cherilyn Strader Moore '07 

Ruth Moss '77 

Dennie Newton 

Katie Skeen Peele '13 MEd '18 

Kelly Rexer '14 

Jamie Trout Smothers '06 

Elinor Wallace Starling '57 

Bob Stewart '01 

Andy Strand '85 

Paul Suhr '07 



Betsy Gibson Sweetman '61 

Tilia Vazquez-Bass '94 

Jean Fortner Ward '56 

Paula Wilder MA '14 

Cari Smith Wilson '92 

 

Administration 

President’s Cabinet 

Dr. Lawrence D. Czarda, President 

Randy Doss, Vice President for Enrollment 

Chris Elmore, Vice President for Business and Finance 

Anne Jones Hurd ’81, Vice President for Institutional Advancement 

Dr. Dan Malotky, Vice President for Academic Affairs and Provost 

Emily Scott, Chief of Staff and Vice President for Compliance 

Dr. Jessica Sharpe, Dean of the Faculty 

 

Institutional Advancement Staff 

Anne Jones Hurd ’81, Vice President for Institutional Advancement 

Ellie Puckett Yearns ’05 MA ’20, Assistant Vice President for Development 

Elena Wegner Henry ’02, Director of Advancement Services 

Matthew Johnson, Assistant Director of Marketing and Communications 

Elaine Kitchell ’20, Director of Conferences and Events 

Tom Saitta, Senior Director of Marketing and Communications 

Hannah Soots ’21, Director of Alumni Giving and Programs 

Sharon Van Winckel, Advancement Services Administrator 


